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- i .' . FILE COPY

SURNAME:
UNITED STATES 500
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

, o 0CTr2 1952, | T
Xr. R, H. Turk, President { R
International Leed and Copper Co. R Vgl S—
Po O. BOX 325 ; ’
Idaho Falls, ldahe »

| Re: Docket ¥o. DMA-394 (Lead~Copper)
Dear Mr. Turk:

This office wrote you July 24, 1952, requesting informa-
tion as to your plans regsrding your request for am explorstion
loan. To date we have received no reply to that letter, and as-
sune th:-t you are no lopger interested in receiving exploration
assictance from the Covernment. Therefore, your docket is deing
removed from the active file and sent to the closed files.

If in the future it should develop that you sgain wish
to make application for exploration assistance, ve vill de pleased

y to consider your request.
| Sincerely yours, 67
C. O. Mittendorf ( \ (? 2,'
"f‘“‘”‘i ’
Administrator 0
!

ACKeating/bjl (written 9/30/52)

Copy to :“Docket

- Adm, R, Pile
'Op. Committee
Mr. Keller (2)
Mr, Keating

.. Mr, Bishop
- Mr., McKnight
Region II (2)
Chron.






(Revised June 1951)

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTR N

Form MF-103 8ITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE IiiTER[QR Budget Bureau No. 42-R1035.1.

Y

MF=103 Should Be Filed With General Technical Data Form MF-100

.
- APPLICATION FOR AID FOR AN
EXPLORATION PROJECT PURSUANT TO
MINERAL ORDER 5, UNDER
DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950

Not To Be Filled in by Applicant

Docket No. ...
Metal or Mineral
Date Received
Amount $
Participation (Government %)

=
Name and

address of

applicant

| Date ..

If you have already filed MF-100, give date filed ..

, type of assistance requested

DMA Docket Number (if available)

. INSTRUCTIONS

’ ad Mineral Order 5, Regulations Governing Government
.+ in Defense Projects, before completing this application.
Submit four copies each, of the signed application form, Gen-
eral Technical Data Form MF-100, and answers to questions
as specified, to Defense Minerals Administration, Department
of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C., or to the nearest field
executive office thereof, with your name and address on each
sheet of the application and all accompanying papers. If you

have previously filed MF-100, it is not necessary to file it
again. However, you should indicate in space provided above
the type of assistance previously applied for (loans, procuré-
ment contracts, etc.) and DMA Docket Number, if available,
When a question is inapplicable it should be so stated in the
form. Additional sheets should be attached in answering any
questions or in supplying additional information. IF YOU
CANNOT ANSWER A QUESTION, SO STATE.

1§\(a) Give a description of the real property that will be in any way involved in the exploration project, including any existing

mine or operating property.

(b) If you are not the owner of the property, submit a copy of the lease, purchase option, or other agreements under which

™

you are authorized to operate the property with each copy of your application.

* (¢) Give the legal description of the exact parcel, plot, or area upon which the exploration is to be conducte(i.

NoTE: (1) If both areas are the same, so state. The only obligation to repay the Government is from the net earnings
from any commercial discovery made in the area specified in (¢) above in which the exploration is to be con-
ducted, and the expenditure of funds which may be charged as costs of the project must be limited to that
area or to work necessary to perform the exploration in that area.

(2) If applicant is not the owner of the property or if there are any liens or encumbrances against the property,
copy of agreements of claimants, lienors, encumbrances, and lessors subordinating their interests in the prop-
erty to the interest of the Government under the Exploration Project Contract will be required for attach-

ment to the Contract.

2. (@) What metals or minerals do you expect to find?

(b) Furnish statement of the geologic features of your property, giving type of ore deposit and reasons for expecting to find

‘ commercial ore bodies. Illustrate with maps or sketches.

If you have 'a geologic or engineering report, or assay maps

showing width and grade, please send them with application, stating whether or not you wish to have them returned.

16—64067-2





The information requested in que‘QS 3, 4, 5, 6,17, 8, and 9 below should be answg specifically and in detail, as this
information will be attached to and incorporated as part of the Exploration Project Contract, if such contract is entered into
with you by the Government. . ‘

ANSWER EACH QUESTION ON SEPARATE SHEETS OF PAPER AND SUBMIT A COPY OF EACH ANSWER
FOR EACH COPY OF YOUR APPLICATION.

3. (a) Describe fully the proposed work and give the total cost of the project.
(b) State the time required to start the project and to complete it.

4. Submit a map or sketch of the property involved showing a plan (and cross section, if needed) of the present mine workings
and the location of the proposed exploration work as related to geologic features, such as contacts, veins, ore-bearing beds, ete.

5. Furnish an itemized list of existing facilities, buildings, installations, and fixtures with a statement of the cost of any neces-
sary rehabilitation or repairs to put into useful and operable condition.

6. Furnish a detailed list of additional fac111t1es, buildings, and fixtures to be purchased, installed, or erected by you, with the esti-
mated cost of each item.
7. Furnish a dej:ailed list of operating equipment, separated into items to be—
(a) Rented
(b) Purchased )
(¢) Furnished by you
with the rental, purchaée price, or depreciation of each item, as the case may be, to be charged as a cost of the project.

8. Furnish an itemized schedule of labor, by numbers and classes (miners, muckers, etc.) and of supervisors by numbers and
positions, with the maximum wages or salaries to be paid to each.

9. Furnish a detailed list with estimated cost of each item for materials, supplies, engineering, assaying, accounting, pow
water, utilities, and any other items not provided for above. .

10. (a‘) How much are you prepared to invest in the proposed project?

(b) Is this amount sufficient to pay your part of the cost of the project, in accordance with the regulations on Government
participation (Sec. 9 of MO-5)? -

li. State any-conditions or circumstances regarding the property not sufficiently brought out by the foregoing questions.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned company, and the official executing this certification on its behalf, hereby certify that the information con-
tained in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete to the best of their knowledge and belief.

By

(Name of company) (Signature of authorized official)

(Date) (Title)

Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal olfense to make a willfully false statement or representation to any department or agency
of the Umted States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—64067-2
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MF¢200

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

EXPLORATION PROJECT CONTRACT'!

It is agreed this __________________ day of _. - , 195___, between the United States of America, acting

.__R__Q H, Turk, PIG.S..-.&.-.MgI;
P.0. Box 325

1. Authority for contract. This agreement is entered into under the authority of the Defense Production Act of 1950, pur-
suant to Mineral Order 5, entitled “Regulations Governing Government Aid in Defense Exploration Projects.”

2. Operator’s property rights. The exploration project shall be conducted on that certain property situated in the State of
Tdaho ,Countyof ... Lemhi described as follows:®

with respect to which the Operator represents and undertakes: * ~

(June 1951) ‘ Docket No. DMA _39_)4.)_(.
‘ Commodity _C_.Qpp.e_r.f_l_ead

Ph gt oSorms Sistrd on T42 ve//z)z[r/ Appindsy s Ownee! 6 e ﬁég,a,_@déh

7
(a) That hd is the sole owner, in possession and entitled to possession, and that the property is subject only to the following

claims, liens, or encumbrances as to each of which the subordination ‘agreement of the holder is attached: ...« ...
No claims, liens, or encumbrances

/o5 7
o T 7

(b) That he is a lessee, in possession and entitled to possession)and the subordination agreement of the lessor is attached.

8. Exploration project. The Operator, within Thirty_-. O?\ - days from the date of this contract shall commence
work on a project of exploration for® ___ copper and lead ; shall prosecute the work efficiently, expertly, in a
workmanlike manner, in accordance with good mining standards, with suitable and ade?lja.ée)equipment, materials, and labor, all

properly designed to bring the project to completion within a period of ¢ Elghteen months from the date
of this contract. The exploration project and the work to be performed are more fully described on Exhibit “A’ attached hereto,
which, with any maps or drawings thereto attached, is made a part of this contract.

4. Performance of the work. The work shall be performed by the Operator, under his sole direction and control: Provided,
That with the consent of the Government and its written approval of the contract or contracts, all or any part of the work may
be performed by the Operator through contract or contracts with independent contractors. The Government shall have the right
to enter and observe and inspect the work at all reasonable times, and the Operator shall provide the Government with all avail-
able means for doing so. The Government may consult with and advise the Operator on all phases of the work.

5. Fiztures and improvements. The Operator shall devote the land and all existing improvements, facilities, buildings, instal-
lations, and appurtenances to the purposes of the exploration project without any allowance for the use, rental value, depreciation,
depletion, or other cost of acquiring, owning, or holding possession thereof. Any additional facilities, buildings, and fixtures, to
be purchased, installed, or erected by the Operator, with the estimated cost of each, to which the Government will contribute
currently its agreed pro rata share, are listed in Exhibit “A” attached hereto. The difference between the cost of such additional
facilities, buildings, or fixtures, and the salvage value thereof at the conclusion of the work, shall be charged as a cost of the
project to which the Government has contributed its pro rata share. :

6. Operating equipment. Any operating equipment to be rented, purchased, or furnished by the Operator, with the allow-
able rental, purchase price, or depreciation, as the case may be, is listed under appropriate headings in Exhibit “A” attached
hereto. As to equipment purchased for the project, the Government will contribute its agreed pro rata share of the cost thereof,
-and the difference between the cost and the salvage value at the conclusion of the work shall be charged as a cost of the project
to which the Government has contributed its pro rata share.

il/r 71405—0 t’/h/ﬁlg

™

1 If sufficient space is not provided in any blank, use an extra sheet of paper and refer to it in the blank.
3 State name, address, and nature of organization if any. .

8 Give legal description or enough to identify the property.

¢ Strike out the provision not applicable.

8 Name of mineral.

¢ Not in excess of 2 years., 16—64066-3
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7. Title to and disposition of propert;SgKIl facilities, buildings, fixtures, equipment, ’ther items costing more than $50
each, paid for or purchased with funds contributed jointly by the Operator and the Government, shall belong to the Operator and
the Government jointly, in proportion to their respective contributions, and upon the termination of the contract, if they have any
salvage value, shall be disposed of for their joint account unless the Government, in writing, waives its interest in any such items.
The Government may require the dismantling, severance from land, and removal of any such items in order to realize its interest
in the salvage value thereof, and the cost of any such removal and of the disposal of the items shall be for the joint account of the
parties in proportion to their respective interests.

8. Labor and supervision. An itemized schedule of labor, by numbers and classes (miners, muckers, millmen, ete.), and of
supervisors, by numbers and positions, with the maximum wages or salaries that may be paid to each as an allowable cost of the
project is set forth in Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

9. Rehabilitation and repairs. A statement of the cost of any necessary rehabilitation or repairs to put existing facilities,
buildings, installations, and fixtures into useful and operable condition and which are to be allowed as costs of the project is
included in Exhibit “A.”

10. Allowable costs of the project. The costs of the project in which the Government will participate are limited to the
necessary, reasonable, direct costs of performing the exploration work, including the costs of materials, supplies, engineering,
power, water, analytical work, accounting, and utilities, including items of equipment costing less than $50 each; and the costs
referred to in Articles 5, 6, 8, and 9, and the exhibits annexed to and referred to in this contract. Although the Government may
pay part of the cost of new or additional facilities, structures, buildings, and equipment, only the depreciation on such items,
computed as indicated in Articles 5 and 6, will be charged as a cost of the project. No items of general overhead, corporate
management, interest, taxes, or any other indirect costs not expressly allowed by these provisions, or work performed or costs
incurred before the date of this contract, shall be allowed as costs of the project in which the Government will participate.

11. Accounts and audits. The Operator shall keep. suitable records and accounts of operations, which the Government may
inspect and audit at any time. The Government may at any time require an audit of the Operator’s records and accounts by a
certified public accountant, the cost thereof to be treated as a cost of the project. The Operator shall keep and preserve said
records and accounts for at least 3 years after the completion of the project or the termination of this contract.

12. Progress reports. The Operator shall provide the Government with monthly reports of work performed under the con-
tract upon forms to be provided by the Government. Each monthly progress report shall bear the certification of the Operator
and shall constitute the Operator’s invoice of costs incurred on the project during the period covered by the report.

13. Payment to the Operator. The monthly progress report (invoice), to the e:gent approved. by, the Government, shall be

processed for payment by the Government. Payment shall be made in the amount of ..2.¥___ percent of the approved costs incurred;
Provided, That the aggregate total of all sums paid by the Government under this agreement shall not exceed $ EJ
which is .__.2¥ ______ percent of the agreed estimated total cost of this project, $ 32,

14, Final reports by Operator. Upon completion of the project or termination of this contract, the Operator shall provide
the Government with a comprehensive geologic and engineering report, including an estimate of ore reserves, to the best of his
ability., Four copies of all reports shall be furnished to the Government.

15. Repayment by Operator. If, upon the completion of the exploration project or termination of the contract, the Govern-
ment considers that a discovery or development has resulted from the work from which commercial production of ore may be
made, the Government, within 6 months thereafter, shall so certify to the Operator, particularly describing and delimiting its esti-
mate of the discovery or the development. Thereafter, if and as ore is produced as a result of such discovery or development, the
Operator and his successor in interest shall be and become obligated to pay to the Government a percentage royalty on the net
smelter returns or other net proceeds realized from such ore, concentrates, or metal produced within ten (10) years from the date
of this contract, until the total amount contributed by the Government, without interest, is fully repaid or said 10 years have
elapsed, whichever occurs first, as follows:

(1% ?f net sgnelter returns or other net proceeds not in excess of eight dollars ($8.00) per ton of ore: One and one-half

%) percent.

Of net smelter returns or other net proceeds in excess of eight dollars ($8.00) per ton of ore: One and one-half (13%)
percent, plus one-half (%) percent for each additional full fifty cents ($0.50) in excess of eight dollars ($8.00) per ton of
ore, but not in excess of a maximum of five (5) percent. _

This obligation to repay from net returns or proceeds shall be and remain a claim and lien upon the mineral deposit which is the
subject of the exploration project and upon any production resulting from such discovery or development, in favor of the Gov-
ernment, until fully paid, or until said 10-year period has elapsed; and this claim and lien and the Government’s right to repay-
ment shall survive any termination of the contract, whether by completion of the exploration project or otherwise. This article
is not to be construed as imposing any obligation on the Operator or his successor in interest to produce ore from any such discovery
or development.

16. No assignment of contract. Without the written consent of the Government, the Operator shall not assign or otherwise
transfer or hypothecate this contract or any rights thereunder. .

17. Termination and completion. The Government may, at any time, by written notice to the Operator, terminate this con-
tract: (@) If the Operator fails to provide his share of the money necessary to prosecute operations pursuant to the terms of the
contract; (b) if the Operator, in the opinion of the Government, fails to prosecute operations pursuant to the terms of the con-
tract; or (c¢) if in the opinion of the Government, operations up to the time of the notice have not indicated the probability of
making any worthwhile discovery and in the opinion of the Government further operations are not justified. Upon the comple-
tion of the project or any termination of the contract the Operator shall render to the Government a full and final accounting of
his operations under the contract and his expenditures of money; shall dispose of any unused materials, supplies, and equipment
for the joint account of the Operator and the Government in the proportion of their respective interests; and shall pay to the
Government its pro-rata share of any money remaining.

Executed in sextuplicate the day and year first above written.
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

By ..
yDirector, Production Expansion Division

By e Defense Minerals Administration
President & Manager

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—64066—2





APPENDIX

The following shows the list of unpatented claims and ownership
thereof, to be explored under this project.

Claims Ownershig

Silver Reef Silver Consolidated Mines Inc.
Silver Reef No, n
Silver Reef No.
Silver Reef No,
Silver Reef No.
Siiver Reef No.
Silver Reef No.
Silver Reef No.
Silver Reef No,
Silver Reef No.
Silver Reef No,
Silver Reef No.
No. 1 Fraction n
No. 2 Fraction
Red Bird "
Red Bird No. 2. "
Gray Eagle
Gray Eagle No. 1 "
Gray Eagle No. 2
Parrot
Silver Consolidated "
Silver Consolidated No. 1 "
Silver Consolidated No., 2 "
Silver Consolidated No. 3 "
Silver Consolidated No. L "
" Sunrise No. 1
Sunrise No,., 2
Sunrise No, 3
Sunset No. 1 "
Sunset No. 2
Sunset No,., 3 "
Porcupine No,
Porcupine No.
Porcupine No.
Porcupine No,

HENONO0OWMEWN

= O

mwo e

Teddy Frank H, Snook & G, Elmo Shoup
Teddy No. 1 " "
Elizabeth ‘ " "

Internation Lead & Copper Company

n

Medicine No. 1
Medicine No., 2
Medicine No. 3 "
Medicine No. L "





APPENDIXY (Continued)

Medicine No.
Medicine No.
Medicine No,
Medicine No.
Medicine No,
Medicine No.
Medicine No.
Number 32 "

Internation Lead & Copper Company
n

"
n

N0 o3 O

= O
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EXHIBIT "A"

Exploration project

The purpose of this project is to explore the lead and
copper bearing veins on the group of 50 claims (see attached map)
held by the operator in Lemhi County, Idaho. The work is to be
divided into two stages, with Stage II contingent upon the success

of Stage I. The Government is to be sole judge as to the success

of Stage I.
Time Schedule N
Months . Stage I (first year)
L 1. Trace known vein outcrops and search for

new veins by trenching with bulldozer, not
to exceed zﬂp hours tractor operating time.

2. Map geology of area, sample mine workings,
outcrops, and veins exposed by dozing
operations. :

Stage II (second year) (Dependent upon success of Stage 1
8 1. Additional trenching with bulldozer and
preparation of drilling sites, not to exceed
200 hours operating time,
2. Up to a total of 2,200 feet of diamond

drilling to be done from the most favorable
locations, either surface or underground.

Estimated cost of project

Stage 1
1. Bulldozing a maximum of 220 hours at $16.50
per hour (to include all operating costs) $ 3,630.00
2. Supervision, L months at $L00 1,600,00
3. Sampling and mapping 2,200.00
L. Assaying 1,000.00
5. Miscellaneous, including transportation 300.00

Total, Stage I $ 8,730,00





. EXHIBIT "A" (Continued) ‘

Stage 11

1. Diamond drilling, 2,200 feet at $7.00 per ft. $15,L00.00

2. Bulldozing, 200 hours at $16.50 per hour 3,300,00

3. Supervision, 8.months at $L0O 3,200,00

h. Assaying , 800.00

5. Miscellaneous 570,00
Total, Stage II $23,270.00

Total cost of Stage I $ 8,730.00

Total cost of Stage II 23,270.00

Grand Total Cost of Project  $32,000.00

The above costs include labor, contractural services, equipment,
and supplies.

Fixtures and improvements.

Any additional facilities and buildings to be purchased,
installed, or erected by the operator shall not be charged as a cost of
the project.

Operating equipment.

To be rented: ==-e-remcer—ce--- None
To be purchased: ~-====cece==-- None
Estimated Monthly .
To be furnished by Operator: Replacement Rerrtal Zeprecond,!,
Cost Allowance o
#1=-315 cfm IR ga®line driven
air compressor $ly,200.00 $70.00
1-19L6 truck (weapons carrier) 2,000.00 3L.00

#To be used only if it becomes necessary to prepare an underground driil
Siteo





EXHIBIT "A" (Continued)

Labor and supervision,

Classification Rate per 8-hr, shift

Miner (sampler) $12.50

Maximum salary per month

Foreman A $300.00

Engineer 1400.00

The above rates are subject to lawful overtime increase and revision
of pay scale under union contracts.

Repairs and rehabilitation.

No repairs or rehabilitation are planned on existing facilities,

installations, and buildings.
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MF-202

LANDLORD’S SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

KNow ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

agent for Inja ilajetick
WHEREAS, the undersigned is the M}ﬂWM that certain parcel of ground in the

county of Lemhl , State of fdaho , deseribed in a

certain Exploration Project Contract dated , 195__, between

the Lessee of said property, and the United States of America;
Now, THEREFORE, the undersigned, as Lessor of said property under lease dated ...

Auvgust 10, 19490, , does by these presents subordinate all of his right, title, and interest
under the provisions of said lease to the right, title, and interest of the United States of America
under the provisions of said Exploration Project Contract, and agrees that the lien and claim of
the United States of America under the provisions of said contract shall be prior to the under-
signed’s rights to rentals or royalties under the terms of said lease; and

The undersigned further agrees that if said leasehold interest should be surrendered or if said
lease should terminate at any time prior to the expiration of the rights of the United States of
America under said Exploration Project Contract, the undersigned shall assume and does hereby
assume all of the obligations of the Lessee under said Exploration Project Contract to make repay-
ment to the United States of America according to the terms of said contract; and

The undersigned agrees to commit no act, nor assert any claim under judicial process or other-
wise that may contravene or conflict with the prior lien and claim of the United States of America
under the provisions of said Exploration Project Contract.

This undertaking and covenant shall be binding upon the heirs, successors, and assigns of the
undersigned.

Dated this . G4LE .. day of July , 195.1

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFCE 16—~04582-1
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Exploration Project Contract

International Iead and Copper Company
Docket No., D.M.A, 394X

Statement of the Work

The purpose of this project is to explore lead%gﬁa copper

. . wech My be Joung ‘wkkg . .
bearing veins smja group of fifty unpatented mining claims as shown

. ooud P o
on the maps attached heretos &biwhﬂ§ééﬁ5§lﬁﬂﬁag
The work is to be carried out in two stagés - Stage I and Stage II.

The initial phase of the exploration consists of tracing known vein
h} PO UL e

outcrops by trenching with bulldozerﬁi%%mpling, and mapping, mine
vworking and out crops of veins exposed by the bulldozing operations.

If, in the opinion of the Government the work under Stage I, discboses
evidence sufficiently favorable to warrant further exploration then Stage
IT is to be undertaken. The project shall not be continued beyondl Stage I
without the written approval of the Government.

The second phase of the project consists of additional trenching with
a bulldozer and preparation of drilling sites with 2200 feet of contract
diemond drilling to be undertaken at the most favorable locations. Either
gurface or undergrousnd.

Estimate of General Costs

Fixtures and Improvements

None

Operating Equipment
To_be_rented

None
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Operating Equipment (Continued)

To be furnished erator: '
Value Allowance for
Use per Month

1l - 315 CFM gasoline ¢£$$2399?Q“J; L
compressor $ 4200,00 % $70,00

1 - 1946 13 ton truck | 2000.00 34,00
¥ To be allowed only if it becomes necessary to prepare
an undergro nd diamond drilling site.
Rehabilitation and Repairs
None

Loosf
ceen
Work and Estimates by Stages

Estimate of Costs, Stage I (time schedule 3 months)

@Q Trenching by tractor bulldozer to trace
known vein outcrops and search for new veins,
Tractor bulldozer, fully maintained and operated

{ lpé%‘@
not to exceed 220 hrs @ $$6&iﬂ/hour actual

operating time $ 3630.00
() Supstwidion $500,00/mo for 3 months 1/ 1500.00
| @3 Sempling, mapping & engineering @ $400/mo.for 3 mo. 1200,00
4@) Assaying @ $300/mo for 3 months ' 900.00
¢ Transportation and Miscellaneous expense
@ $200/month for 3 months __ 600,00
total . $7830.00

The location and extent of the work in the above Stage I

shall be mutually agreed upon by the Government and the Operator.
3
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Estimated costs of Stage II (time allowance 5 months)

Additional Tractor Bulldozing and preparation of
drilling sites,

Tractor Bulldozer 200 hours @ $16.50/hour operating

time fully maintained and operated $ 3300,00
# Contract diamond drilling a maximum of 2000 ft.

at $5/foot ‘ 10000.00
Supervision @ $500/mo for 5 months 2500,00
Sampling and assaying @ 200/mo for 5 months 1000.00
Transportation and miscellaneous expense @ $150/mo

for 5 months 750300

$17550.00

The location, @irection and extent of the above additional
Bulldozing and the location direction length and attitude of the
drill holes are to be agreed upon by the Operator and the Government
¥ The diamond drilling is to be done by contract at a pkice not
in excess of $5.00 per foot including all labor, materials, supplies
and other direct costs of performing the drilling work. This contract

shall te subject to the approval of the Govermment as provided in
| Article 4 of the agreement to which this is attached.
Summary of Estimated Costs

Stage I Bulldozing trenching % 7,830.00

Stage II Bulldozing & Biamond Drilling 17,550.00

dYF%LR 4 25,380,00

»
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"~ Idaho Yalls, Idaho

' S S . _FILE COPY
‘ ’ . . » 500 SURNAME:

UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
: : . eatina

DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION o W’\C@(
WASHINGTON 25, D.C. ' : .

N

. 2[, 5 e
International Leed and Copper Co. e
P, 0, Box 325 o S A —

Bot Docket No. DNEA-39% (Lead-Gopper)
Dear Mz, Turk: 7 |
A review ‘oi" the Defense Ninerals Reploration Administration
files indicates that on Mareh 7, 1952, Mr. OCbarles V. Hommler called
st this offise and, in response $o & request for a more detajiled de-

seription of the worlk, informed wa ms the necsssary inforwmatfion
would de torwng.

In & letter of Moy 14th, we asked you to advise us as to
vhether you were still interested in ths exploration work.

Since we have had no word regerding She applicatien, 1%
would be appreciated if you will infors wus that yea srs planning
%0 procesd with the vork or thas yow no longer desire Govermment

assistance for exploration. If ve 4o not hear from you vithia
shirdy days we will assume Shat you ars no longer i-tmno&. and
your file will be clo»d.

8incerely yours,

P et et o et e v, !
P

HoTiie !

TH, F XeXer
Aoting Oblef

AGEeating/mb Base Metals Division ;

July 23, 1952 . . ' : i
ce to: Docket ‘ T
Adm, Reading File A . i

" Operating Committee '
Mr, Keller ;
Mr, Keating = = = o
Mr, Bishop . _ N
Mr, McKnight , N
My, Charles W, Bummler -
Chron : : .
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EUGENE A. RUMMLER RUMMLER, RUMMLER & SNOW ATTORNEYS AND ENGINEERS
CHARLES W. RUMMLER . SPECIALIZING IN
WILLIAM A. SNOW PATENT LAW PATENT AND TRADE MARK LAW
7 SOUTH DEARBORN STREET
TELEPHONE CHICAGO 3
CENTRAL 6-3418 . O PLANT PATENTS
May 20, 1952
Aoy Qe )
Mr. D. E. Moulds, Chief WY 2% 1952

Base Metals Division

Defense Minerals Exploration Administration
Department of Interior

Washington 25, D. C.

Re: Docket No. DMEA 394

Dear Mr. Moulds:

I have the copy of your letter of May 14, 1952,
addressed to Mr. R. H. Turk, President, International
Lead and Copper Company at Idaho Falls, Idaho, and I
thank you for sending the copy to me because Mr. Turk
is now in Chicago, and therefore, has not received
your letter. '

Mr. Turk has been preparing the additional data
and information which you require in connection with
the subject application, and Mr. Turk is planning to
come to Washington in the near future and will deliver
this data personally in order that he can be certain
that the data is complete and also have the opportunity
to answer any question that you might have regarding
this case.

Very truly yours
RUMMLER, RUMMLER & SNOW

CWR: ft AR
445
.
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SURNAME:
UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Ceatin

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION 22t B

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

¥r.. . H, Turk, President

- International Lead & Copper Company MAY G

P. O. Box 325

ldaho Falls, Idaho

Dear Mr. Turk:

On Mareh 7, 1952, Mr. Charles w. Rummler, Vice-president
of your oompsany, called at thie office to mske inquiry regardisg the

status of your auplic:tion for an exploration loan. We axplained to
Mr. Rusmler that .1 more detailed deseription of the work would be
required bYefore we could prosecd with further consideration of the
applieation., Mr. Jurmler informed us that he would forward the
necessary information, but we have received no further adviee from
him,

Your application indicates that your propesed program covers
a two year period with the work of the first year consistimg of traeing
known outecrops and searehing for new veins by trenehing with bulldoser.
During the second year you preposs additional trenching with bulldoser
and 12,200 feet of ‘‘izmond drilling.

In order to give proper consideration to your request, it
will be necessary for us te have a more detalled, cluarly defined
description of the location and extent of the work. Will ;ou be kind
enough to advise us if you are still interested in the explor:tion
project and, if so, when we may expect to receive the data required.

Sineerely yours,

vot o Clar A, Pt BB o ()
7MW ' D. E. Moulds, Chief
Cliesso JLee. . Base Metals idvision
! ‘ Defense Hinerals lxploration
Administration
AGKeating/hmj
5-14=52

CC to; Adm, Reading File
Docket File Copy .~
Mr, Bishop
Mr. McKnight
Region II
Mr, Moulds
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Mr. R. H. Turk

President

International Lead and Copper Company
P. 0. Box 325

Idaho Falls, Idaho

Dear Mr. Turk:

Your letter of November 8, 1951 to Mr. Jess Larson,
Administrator, Defense Materials Procurement Agency, has been
referred to the Lead-Zinc Branch.

Upon investigating the status of your loan application
we have found the following facts relating thereto.

Your original application was for a loan of $75,000 to
be used for the construction of buildings, purchase and installation
of a mill, of mining equipment and operating expenses for the mining
of lead, zinc and copper. At that time no loans or purchase contracts
were being approved for the development of lead properties. Thereupon
you were sent appropriate forms for use in applying for an exploration
loan. Later you did file for such a loan and in October 1951 you were
asked for more documents in the form of landlord subordination agree-
ments.. These subordination agreements have not been forthcoming up to
date and consequently nothing further has been done. Before we can
act on your direct loan application, we shall require detailed
information and we suggest you fill out and return to this agency
forms MF-100 and MF-101l. We are enclosing five copies of each and they
give instructions regardlng preparation.

In view of the fact that your mine is in a high altitude
and subject to heavy snows, we assume our field team will not get up
your way until spring. Of course you will appreciate that whether or
not a field investigation is requested will depend upon the detailed
information which you will set forth on the forms enclosed.

. We assure you we want to help in any way we can under
the limitations imposed upon us. We shall be glad to hear from you.

Very truly yours,

Tom Lyon
Director
Program Development DiV1sion

Enclosures





‘ N
MF-500 .-
UNITI ‘ 5
DEPARTMENT \ . INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

REFERENCE SLIP

DATE & &~ S5=2..
REFERRED TO:
L. Lt E. o8- K. 2l
2.
3
4
FOR:
____________ Action -eemeeemn--- Recommendation
............ Approval —eemmenmmm Record
____________ Comment [«
............ Conference ——eeee—n--- Referring
____________ Consideration L7 T
............ Filing —eceuee---a- Reply for signa-
____________ Instructions tureof ...
............ Investigation eeeememe-n Rewriting
mmmmmdonme Initials 00 Signature
Mailing 0 Suggestions
Previous correspondence ____________ Your information

REMARKS:

Check (X) before the items needing attention.

GPO  16—63815-1 Initsals of sender,
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Buena Perk Hotel
\ {‘H:ff—- . )
= ENSE My
MADM;N;S%" 4145 Broadway

» Chicago 13, Ill.
Fes § iy g

Mr., Tom Lyon, Director
Program Development Division

Defense Materials Procurement Agency

Vashington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Lyon : Regard to 394 X

Under dete of January l?j:h, you intimated that my subordina-
tion agreements and the ofher da‘lfa requested had not yet arrived in
Ulashington. These were mailed 'fi'om Chicago on Jammary 7th and were
undoubtedly not yet filed at the time.
The purpose of this letter is to avoid eny misunderstanding.
|

| ‘I want the exploratory loan represented by D.M.A. 394-X to go thru

without delay. It would help greatly if I were to get this contract

1 . now even tho, as stated in my letter of January 7th, snow will inter-
\ fere with plans to start diamond drilling too early. If there is
some way in which the government could condone actual start of

operations until say May lst it would help a great desal,

'. o A o ours very tmuly, /
‘,\ e, . s :'\ . k_:w ST .‘;”')3“? \‘ \ - \\ / ,

‘ BRI ) Re firk, Pres. /(//" v

i : , ! \ ' . C K

i /1

fernaticnal Leed & Copper
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Forms-@;-, .
UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF MINES

REFERENCE SLIP

DATE .Jane..=0e82_ ____
REFERRED TO: .
" 1. GENERAL.COUNSEL...... .. ...
2.
3. Re: International Lead .
4. .and--Copper-Company...------—-----
FOR: )
e Action X ---- Recommendation
T HELEIVED T e
____________ Conference <eceeceee--- Referring
............ Condifiération- j352 B0 e
____________ Filing weeeeeee——- Reply for signa-
............ Biftinkgidis COUNSEL ture of ..
------------ DREBNSHoMINERALS - Rewriting
............ IDMINISTRATION  -------.---- Signature
............ Mailing ceeememem- Suggestions
____________ Previous correspondence ....._._.._. Your information
REMARKS: Ig-the-attached letter of
--subordination-legally sufficient-and -
—f-not-please sfiggests further-action:
bead=Zinc-Branch-—--

Check (X) before the items needmg attention.

Modde

GPO  16—51162-1 Initials of sender.
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

January 11, 1952

Memorandum
To: Acting Administrator
From: Chid€ Counsel

Subject: DMA-394 - International Lead and Copper Co.

This pending contract was the subject of a memo-
randum from me to you dated September 28. The matters
there referred to have been cleared up except as to the
ownership of three claims (out of a total of fifty) listed
as "Teddy," "Teddy No. 1," and "Elizabeth,” and as owned
by Frank H. Snook and G. Elmo Shoup. There is in the file
a copy of a contract of salc, dated August 23, 1949, where-
by Snook and Shoup agree to convey these three claims to
R. H. Turk, and an assignment of this contract of sale
dated May 16, 1951, whereby Richard H. Turk purports to
assign the contract of sale to International Lead and
Copper Co., the present applicant.

On January 9 you submitted to this office a
letter to you from International Lead and Copper Co., by
R. H. Turk, President, dated January 7, to which was an-
nexed a letter to Mr. Turk from Frank H. Snook, which
apparently reveals that neither Shoup nor . Snock have any
interest in these three claims, but were and are acting as
representatives of the owner (Luja Majetick), who resides
in Jugoslavia.

Thus it is doubtful if the applicant, Inter-
national Lead and Copper Co., has any legal interest In
these three claims. It appears from the applicant's
letter of January 7 that it does not consider it to be
practicable to procure any interest in them. In these
circumstances, the question is for determination by your

office whether you wish to proceed with the exploration
proiect contract. The answer will depend upon how import-
ant you consider these three claims to be in relation to
the 47 remaining claims. If you do desire to proceed with
the project, I would still list the claims as part of the
project, and retain the documents relating to them for
whatever they may be worth, but recognizing that 1t is

doubtful if the Government has acquired any claim against
production from those three claims. If the contract is





to be consummated with the three claims included, I would
require International Lead and Copper Co. to execute the
undertaking which I have prepared for that purpose and

which is attached hereto.
[l

/

. L. Hoiflund
Chief Counsel

Attachments
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‘ UNITED STATES 20
DEPARTMENT OF THE.INTERIOR

. DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Jamuary 11, 1952

To: Asting Administrater
Promt Chif Counsel
Subject: DMA-304 - Internatiensl Lead and Copper Co.

Thic pemding contract was the subject of a memo-
randum fyem me to you dated September 28. The matters
there referred to have claared up except as to the
cunsrship ef three claims {eut of a tetal of fifty} listed

"yeddy,” "Teddy Ne, 1," ami "Rlizabeth,” and as owxed
E. Snook and ¢. Elmo Sheup. There iz in the file
ef a contract of sale, dated August 23, 1949, where-
and Shoup agree to convey these three claims to
. Tark, and an assigmeent of this caontract of sale
May 16, 1951, wheredby Richard H. Turk purperts teo
the contrast of sale Vo Inteymetiomal lLead and
Ce., the present applicant.

On Jamuary G yeu submitted to this office a
to you from Intermational Lead and Coppexr Co., by
. K. , President, Gated Jamuary 7, te which was an-
nexed a lstter to Mr. Turk frem Frank H. » Whish
m&ﬂy reveals that neither Shoup ok have any
st in these three ¢ « Dat were are acting as
semtatives of the ewmer (Iluja Majetick), who resides
in Jugeslavia,

: ™us 1t is deudtful if the applicant, Inter-
natiomal Lead and Copper Ce., has any legal interest in
these three claims, It appears from the applicant's
lstter of Jamuary 7 that 1t dess mot consider it to be
prasticable to procure amy interest in them. In these
sircumstances, the questiom is for determination by your
office whether you wish to preceed with the expleration
projeet comtract. The answer will depend upon hew import-
ant sonsider these three claims to de in relation to
the resaining clatms. If you do desire to preceed with
the project, I would still list the claims as part of the
project, aad retaipn the decuments relating to them fer
whatever they may de worth, but recegnizing that it is
doudtful if the Goverrment has sequived any claim t
produstion from those three clatms. If the comtrast is

e

3
i

~
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to be cemsumnated with the three claims included, I would
re International Lead and Copper CO. to execute the

rtaking which I have prepared for that purpose and
whieh is attached hereto.

9 L. Hofflung

J. L. Hofflund
Chief Coumsel

Attaclmonts
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K0 SURNAME:

UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR mm

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C;@

‘ a Jamuary 11, 1952 T

- o
Nemorandum ‘ g(uj :
To: Aoting Administrator I
From: Chi Coupger [T
Subject: DMA-334 - International Lead and Copper Co.

Thie pending contract was the subjeet of a memo-
randum from me to you dated September 28. The matters
there referred t0 have been cleared up except as to the
ownership of thres claims (out of a totel of fifty) listed
as "Teddy," "Tedly No. 1," and "Elizabeth,” and as owned
by Frank E. Snook and G. Elmo Shoup. There is in the file
s copy of a comtract of sale, dated August 23, 1949, where-
by Snook and Shoup agree to convey these three claims to
R. H., Turk, and an assignment of this contraet of esale
dated May 16, 1951, wheredby Richard H. Turk purports to

assign the contract of sale to International Lead and
Copper Co., the present applicant.

On January 9 you submitted to this office a
letter to you from International Lead and Copper Co., by
R. H. Turk, President, dated January 7, to which was an-
naxed a letter to lr. Turk from Frank H. Snook, which
apparently reveals that neither Shoup norifinobk have any
interest in these three claimg, dbut vere and are acting as
representatives of the owmer (Luja Majetick), who resides
in Jugoslavia. :

MTus 2t 1s doubtful if the applicant, Inter-
national Lead and Copper Co., has any legal interest in
these three claims. It appears from the applicant's
letter of Jamuary 7 that it does not consider it to de
practicable to procure any imterest in them. In these
circumstances, the guestion is for determlnation by your
office whether you wish to proceed with the exploratiom
project contract. The answer will depend upon how impart-
ant you consider thesc three claims to be in relation to
the A7 remaining claims, If you do desire to proceed with
the projeet, I would still list the claims a8 of the
project, and retain the documents relating to for
whatever they may de worth, but recognizing that it is
douwbtful if the Government has acquired any claim against
production from those three clalms, If the contract is






) e

to be consumated with the three claims included, I would

| m\un International Lead and Copper Co. to exscute the
ertaking which I have prepared for that purpose and

whish is attached hereto.

7, T, Hofftrm#

J. L., Hofflund
Chief Counsel

Attachments

JLHofflund/em

Copy to:¢%eports & Records
J. L. Hofflund
Chron.
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4145 N, Brosdway
Chicago 13, Il1.
Jenuery 7, 1952

Mr. Ce 0. Mittendorf, Director
Production Expansion Division
Defense Minerels Administration
U. S. Dept. of Interior
Washington, D, C.
} Re* DMA-394X%
Dear Mr. Mittendorf :

The requested items in your letter of October 2na
have been obtained ss far 2s possible and are enclosed, If there are
further items necessary please address me as above as I will be here
until the snow starts to leave the higher elevations. In the contract
it states that work must begin within thirty days. While I em anxjious

is not a serious hendicep, it will benefit my finencial endeavors
considerebly,

Yours sincerely,

International lead & Copper Co.

B

by R. H. Turk, Pres.

BEPARTIFRT OF THE [47EaIOR
Defense Plinerals Adwmisisiration
RECEIVED

JAN O 1952
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ATTORNEY AT LAW
SALMON, IDAHO

November 3, 1951

Re. He Tul"k
Box 325
Idaho Falls, Idaho

Dear Mr. Turk:

Your letters have been received with respect to the
subrogation agreements and I have been unable to comply
with the requirement cocerning the agency between the owners
and Mr. Shoup and myself. The owner of this property lives
in Jugoslavia and her relatives and attorney live in Minnesota.
They were hendling the property for the owners and wrote to me
and made arrangements with Mr. Shoup and with me to handle the
property, but the entire matter was handled by correspondence
and there has been no formal documents prepared. I can assure
you that we have no objection to the loan and I would be
willing to sign anything to that effect, but I cannot of course
attach a copy of the agency agreement because there is no formal
one in existence. :

I am enclosing herein the signed copies which may be
sufficient. I am signing this as the attorney for the owner
because I have been the local attorney for the owner since she
became the owner and I was the attorney for the person who
owned this property before and was the attorney for the
administrator of the estate.

Very t Yy yours,

FHS/ fw
Encls,





UNDERTAKING

WHEREAS, the undersigned, International Lead and
Copper Company, is an applicant for an exploration project
contract with the United States of America for the perform-
ance of exploration work on some 50 unpatented mining claims
in the State of Idaho, County of Lemhi, in the Spring
Mountain Mining District; and

WHEREAS, as to three of the said claims, described
as "Teddy," "Teddy No. 1,% and "Elizabeth® the Government
has some doubt as to the right, title, or interest of the
undersigned;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of saild explora-
tion project contract, the undersigned hereby guarantees
to the United States of America its right to possess, enter
upon, and carry on the said exploration on said three claims;
and further agrees to pay to the United States of America
all sums that may fall due and owing to it under the terms
of said contract on account of any production from said
claims in the same manner and to the same extent as if the
undersigned did have the necessary right, title, or interest
therein, and to the same manner and extent as if the sub-
ordination agreement of the owner of said three claims had
been given.

If for any reason the net smelter returns from
operations that would be subject under said contract to
such payments to the Government are not avallable as a
means of measuring the amount of such payments, then the
undersigned agrees and undertakes to make such payments
according to the best estimates of the amounts that can
reasonably be made, and in the event of dispute as to
such estimates, the undersigned agrees that the determi-
nation thereof be either by the Administrator of Defense
Minerals Exploration Administration or by the Director
of the United States Bureau of Mines and shall be final
and hinding upon the undersigned.

Dated , 195 .

INTERNATIONAL LEAD & COPPER COMPANY

By






UNDERTAKING

WHEREAS, the undersigned, International Lead and
Copper C s 1s an applicant for an exploration project
contrast with the United States of America for the perform-
ance of exploration work em some 50 unpatented mining claims
in the State of Idaho, County of Lemhi, in the Spring
Mountain Nining District; and

_ WHEREAS, &8 to three of the said claims, described
as "Yeddy,"™ "Teddy No. 1,” amd "Elizabeth” the Govermment
has seme doubt as to the right, title, or interest of the

undersigned; :

NOW THEREFORE, in comsideration of said explora-
tion preject contrmet, the undersigned hereby guarantees
to the United States of America its right to possess, enter
upen, and carry on the said explorstion on said three claims;
and further agrees to pay to the United States of America
211 sums that may fall due amd owing to it under the terms
of said centrzct en account of amy production from said
elaims in the same menner and to the same extent as if the
undersigned did have the mecessary right, title, or interest
therein, and to the same manmer and extent as if the sub-
ordination agreement of the ewner of said three cleims had
been given, o

If for any reason the net smelter returns from.
operations that would be subject under sald comtract to
such payments to the Govermment are not avallable a8 &
means of measuring the amount of such payments, then the
undersigned agrees and undertakes to meke such payments
according to the best estimates of the amounts that can
reasonably be made, and in the evemt of dispute as to
such estimates, the undersigmed ggrees that the determi-
nation thereof be either dy the Administrator of Defense
Minerals Exploration Administration or by the Director
of the United States Bureau of Mines and shall be final
- and binding upon the undersigned.

Dated s 195_ .

INTERWATIONAL LEAD & COPPER COMPANY
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. WREREAS, the unders » International Lead and
c Company, is an appl for an explewation project
e % with the United States of America for the orm-

ance of oration work on some 50 unpatented mining claims
in the Stabte of Idaho, County of Lemhi, in the Spring
Nountain Nining District; amd '

WHEREAS, as to three of the said claims, deséribed
as "Yeddy," "Teddy Neo. 1," and "Elixsbeth"™ the Sovermment
has some doubt as to the right, title, or interest of the

undersigned;

‘ _ NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of said explora-
tion project contract, the undersigned hereby gusrantees
to the United States of America its right to possess, enter
upon, and caryy on the said exploration on said three claims;
and further agrees to pay to the United States of America
all sums that may fall due and owing to it under the terms
of said comtract om sccount of any production from said
claims in the same mammer snd to the same extent as if the
undersigned did have the necessary right, title, or interest
therein, and to the seme manner and extent as if the sub-
oxrdination agreement of the owner of sagid three claims had
been given. L ‘ o

If for any reason the net gmelter returns from
operations that would be subject nunder said contract to
sush payments to the Govermment are not available as a
neans of measuring the amount of such psyments, then the
undersigned agrees and undertakes to make such nts
acoording to the best estimates of the smounts t can
reassonably be made, and in the event of dispute as to
such estimates, the undersigned m that the determi-
nation thereof be either by the A strator of Defense
Minerals Exploration Administration or by the Direstor

- of the United States Bureau of Mines and shall be fimal

and binding upon the undersigned.
Dated e | _
|  TRTERMATIONAL LEAD & COPPER COMPANY

By






~ UNDERTAXING
WHEREAS, thwe W, International lead and
c Company, is an appl for sn exploration project
¢ t with the United States of America for the perfora-
ance of loration work on some unpatented mining claims
in the 8 of Idsho, County of » in the Spring

Hountain Nining District; and

WHEREAS, as to three of the said elaims, described
a8 "Toddy," "Teddy Wo. 1," snd "Elizsbeth” the Govermment
has some doubt as to the right, title, or interest of the
undersigned ; ) ,

NOV THEREFORE, in consideration of seid explore-~

tion project contract, the undersigned hercby gusrantees
to the United States of Ameriea 1ts right to pospess, enter
upon, and carry on the ssid exploration on sald three claims;
mwwwmwmmmsmmornurm:
2ll sums that may fall due sad owing to it under the terms
of sald contract on account of any production from saild
claims in the same mamney and to the seme extent as if the
undersigned did have the necessary right, title, or interest
therein, and to the same marmer and extent as if the sub-
mmmg:m agreewent of the owner of said three claims had

ven, ' '

If Tor any reason the net mpelter returms from
eperations that would be sudbject under =2ld contract to
guch payments to the Government are not avallable as a
means of measuring the amount of such payments, then the
undersigned agrees and undertakes to make such payments
according to the best estimates of the amounts that can
repsonably be made, and in the event of dispube as to
such estimates, the undersigned e 8 ‘that the determi-
mation thereof be either by the trator of Defense
Minerals Exploration Administretion or by the Director
of the United States Bureaun of Mines and shall be finsl

and dimding upon the undersigned.
Dated : , 195 .
INTERNATIONAL LEAD & COPPER COMPANY

By,






Copper '3.;::. 10 t'ox'-::wlo}ntieumu:
e e 1ns unitan States of Amariss for the Lot yoddl
snoe of loration work on some 50 unpetented mining olaims
in the of Idaho, County of Leaii, in the Spring
Nountain Nining Distrist; aud ,

WHEREAS, as $t0 three of the ssid clatms, desoribed
‘a8 "Teddy,"” "Tedday Wo. 1,” and "Elizabeth” the Govermment
hes some doubt as to the right, title, or interest of the
undersigned; '

WOL THEREBPORE, in consideration of ssid explore-
tion project contracs, the undersigned heredy guarsntees
0 the Uaited States of America its right to possess, enter
upon, and carry on the said exploration on saild three claims;
and Purther azrees te pay to the United States of America
2ll sums that may fall due and owing to it under the terms
of said conbract on account of any production {rom said
cleims iz the came manner tnd $o the same extent as if the
wndersigned did have the necessary right, title, or interest
therein, and to the same manner and extent as if the sudb-
wm agreement of the owner of said three claims hed

If for any reascn the net smelter returns from
operations that would be subjeet under s2id contrast to
such paysents t0 the Govermment are not avallabdble as a
means of measuring the amount of such payments, then the
undersigned agrees and undertakms to make such payments
socording to the best estimates of the smounts that can
reasonably be uads, and in the event of disputs aa to
sush estimaten, the undersigned , that the determi-
mation thereof be either by the of Defense
Minersls Exploration Administretion or dy the Director
of the Pnited States Bureau of Kines and shall be fimal
and hindiag upon the undersigned. . .

mm ’ 2 195___. . )
| . IWIERBATIONAL LEAD & COPPER CONPANY

By
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Mr. R. H. Turk, President 0CT o 185 (l‘ ‘
International Lead « Copper Co. 1

P.C. Box 325

Idaho Falls, Idaho

Dear Mr. Turk:

1400

’ : ' " FILE COPY

SURNAME:

UNITED STATES (p//) |
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 5/
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION j/’ N :h

R
-
|

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Re: Docket io. DMA-}?];}L“

PR

In at.empting to process your exploration project contract
on the sbove numbered docket we find certain legal requirements have

not been met.

vWe are therefore enclosing additional sets of the

Landlard's Subordination Agreement which are to be submitted in

sextuplicate.
(1)

(2)

(3)

(L)

(5)

(6)

Kindly note the following:

Do not show a date on the third line of the
Landlord's Subordination Agreemsnt. This date will
be typed in Washington when the contract i1s signed
by the proper Government official.

The date of the Silver Consolidated Mines, Inc. lease
is May 2k, 1951 not June 6th as shown on the agreement
submitted. .

Submit 6 copies of an assignment to the appiicant of
the lease and option from the tilver Consolidated
Mines, Inc. to Richard A. -Turk.

It is not clear who owns the Teddy, Teddy No. 1 and
Elizabeth claims. If Snook and Shoup own these claims
then they should submit 6 copies of a subordination
agreenent. The date of ihe lease is August 23, 1951,

not Aw,ust 10, therefore, since no alterations are
permitted, it will be necessary to furnish a new agrsement.

Submit an assignment of the ieddy Group lease to the
Applioan‘b. .

There is no explanation of the .ubordination Agreement
signaeture of Frank H. Snook as agent for Luja Majetick.





St

.If she is the owner of the Teddy Group then it will be
‘necessary to furnish a copy of the document under which
#pplicant proposes to occupy these claims. rurthermore
ownership of said claims will be altered accordingly
‘in the listing in the contract.

We are enclosing six (6) copies of the Contract far your
signature. Do not place a date on the first line of the Contract.
Note the land sections are in accordance with information received
from the Region II Field Team.

: If any of the work is to be sub-let to an independent Contractor,
six (6) copies of said contract should be furnished.

Please be assured that when the proper documents are received
in this office we will proceed at once to finalize the Contract.

Sincerely yours,

C. 0. Mittendors ( A F) % G-

C. 0. Mittendorf, Director \©
Production Expansion Division

v

Enclosures

EWEllis/jem
10-1-51

cc to: Adm, Reading File
Reports & Records_.
Docket '
Messrs. Mittendorf, Olund
Lyon
Gowen -~ = -
Johnson, C.H,
McKnight
Ellis
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i Jeid

Mr. R. H. Turk, President
International Lead & Copper Co.

P,0, Box 325

Idaho Falls, Idaho

Dear Mr. Turk:

Re

Docket No. DMA-394X

In attem{Bing to process your exploration project contract

on the above mumbered docket we find certain legal requirements have

not been met.

We are therefore enclosing additional sets of the

Landlord's Subordination Agreement which are to be submitted in

sextuplicate.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(L)

Kinly note the following:

Do not show a date on the third line of the

Landlord's Subordination Agreement. This date will

be typed §4 in Washington when the contract is signed ///;/
by the proper Government official.

The date of the Silver Consolidated Mines, Inc. lease
is May 2L, 1951 not June 6th as shown on the agreement
submitted.

Submit 6 copies of an assignment to the applicant of
the lease and option from the Silver Consolidated
Mines, Inc. to Richard A. Turk.

It is not clear who owns the Teddy, Teddy No. 1 and
Elizabeth Claims. If Snook and Shoup own these claims
then they should submit 6 copies of a subordination
agreement. The date of the lease is August 23, 1951,
not August 10, therefore, since n? alterations are

permitted, it will be necessary to furnish a new agreement.





4

(5) Submit an assignment of the Teddy Group lease to the
Applicant.

(6) There is no explanation of the Subordination Agreement
signature of Frank H, Snook as agent for Luja Majetick.
If she is the owner of the Teddy Group then it will be
necessary to furnish a copy of the document under which
Applicant proposes to occupy these claims., Furt-~hermore
ownership of said claims will be altered accordingly
in the listing in the contract.

We are enclosing six (6) copies of the Contract far your
signature, 29_223 place a date on the first line of the Contract.
Note the land se;tions are in accordance with infor mation received
from the Region II Field Team.

If any of the work is to be sub-let to an independent
Contract05 six (6) copies of said contract should be furnished.

Please be assured that when the proper documents are received

in this office we will proceed at once to finalize the Contract.

Sincerely yours,

C. 0. Mittendorf, Director
Production Expansion Division

Enclosures
EWEllis/eem

cc to: Adm, Reading File
Reports & Records

Docket

Messrs, Mittendorf, Olund
Lyon '
Gowen
Johnson, C.H,
McKnight

E/ls
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

140

September 28, 1951 |
DEPARTIENT OF THE INTERIOR

RECEIVED
y ocT1 1951
emorandun Defense Minerals Admlnistr?lion!
. ion Divislon.
To: Director, Production Expansion Division Protuction Espansion, Bvsion
From: General Counsel

Subject: International Lead and Copper Company exploration contract
-- Docket No. DMA-39L4X

The proposed exploration contract in this case, submitted
to this office on September 27, 1951, is approved as to legal form
and sufficiency for signature by the Government subject to:

1. The insertion after the second occurrence of the word
"possession" in the first line of sub-article 2(a), of the words,
"of those claims listed in the attached Appendix as owned by the
Operator." '

*//2. The deletion under sub-article 2(a) of the insertion
reading, "For claims owned or leased see attached Appendix."

‘/3. The insertion after the second occurrence of the word
"possession" in the first line of sub-article 2(b) of the words,
"of those claims listed in the attached Appendix as owned by
parties other than the Operator,"

'/L. The correction of the schedule in Exhibit "A" under the
headings "Operating equipment," "To be furnished by Operator."
The Operator is allowed to take an allowance for depreciation
on equipment which he furnishes, not a rental. The heading of
the second column in this tabulation should therefore be,
“Monthly Depreciation Allowance" and the figures should be
revised if necessary to conform to the heading.

/o%re 0 8, The assignment to the applicant of the lease and

,?4%,;/;,\, - option from the Silver Consolidated Mines, Inc. to Richard
93

A. Turk.





p/’/g; The correction of the subordination agreement
from the Silver Consolidated Mines, Inc. by changing the
date of the lease as there referred to, from June 6 to.
May 2L, 19L9.

,$}é ;~#.-T7e The obtaining of a subordination agreement from
Frank H. Snook and G. Elmo Shoup covering the claims owned
by them which are included in the project.

oS 4. 8 Proper signature on behalf of the applicant.
9., Proper dating prior to delivery.

Spir /e HoThere is no explanation of the attached subordination agree-
ment bearing what appears to be the signature of Frank H. Snook as
agent for Luja Majetick. The Appendix gives no indication that any
of the claims are owned by this latter individual. If she is the
owner of the Teddy claims and the Elizabeth claim rather than Snooks
and Shoup, the Appendix should be changed and the agency arrangement
clarified, The best way to straighten this out is to obtain a copy
of the document under which applicant proposes to occupy these claims.

Your file is returned herewith.

757

. L. Hoffllnd
r/ General Counsel

Attachment
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@ PN
= = UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR '
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION , T

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

September 28, 1953w

Hemorandum e
lot Dircetor, Production Expaasion Division |
Froms General Gouansel

Subjectt Interactional Lead and Copper Company exploratxo;x coatract
- Jocket No. Dila«39LX

The proposed exploration contract in this case, submitted
to this office ca September 27, 1951, is approved as to legal form
aad suificlency for signature by the Covernment subject tos

1. %ho iasertion after the second occurrence of the word
"possesgisa” in the first line of subearvicle 2(a), of the words,
Yof those claims listed in the attached ippendix as owned by the
Operator.”

2. o deletion under subearticle 2(a) of the insertion
reading, "or claims owned or leased see attached Appendix,.®

3. the iasertion after the seesnd occurrence of the word
"possession" in the first line of sub-article 2(b) of the words,
Wof those claims listed in the attuched Appendix as owned by
parties otier than the Operator.”

k. ihe correction of the schedule in Fxhibit ".* under the
headings "Uporalting equipment,® "Io be furnished by Operator.!
The Guerutor is allowed to take an allowaince for depreciation
on equipnent winich he farnishes, not a reantal, UThe heuding of
the secoad colwmn in this tabulatio: should thereiorc be,
".oathly Dopreciavion Allowance" and biwe figures should be
revised if uocessary to conform to the heading.

5. ‘iho assignment to the applicaat of the lease and Ve
option fro: the Silver Coasolidated mines, inc. to dicuard
Ao 4Qrk.
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6. The correction of the subordination agreemeat
from the Silver Consolidated Mines, Ine. by changing the
date of the lease as there referred to, irom June 6 to

 May 2k, 19!%90 '

7. ike obtaining of a subordination agreemalt from
Frank H. Siook and G. Flmo Shoup covering the claims owned -~
by them which are included in the project.

8. Froper signature on behalf of the applicant.
9. Proper dating prior to delivery.

There is no explanation of the attached subordination agree=-
ment bearing whal appears to be the gignature of Frank €, Snook as
agent for lLuja dajetick. Ihe Appendix gives no indication that any
of the claims &re owned by this latter individual. If she is the
owner of the Teddy claims and the Eligzabeth claim rather than Snooks
and Shoup, the :ppeadix should be changed and the agency arrangement
clarified. The best way to straighlten this oul is to obtain a copy
of the document under which applicant proposes to occupy these claius.

Your £ile is returned herewith,

"J. L. Hofflund
Jo L. Hofflund
(teneral Counsel

Attachment v
RRGuthrie/ema |

Copy to: .Reports & Records
J. L. Hof flund
R. R, Guthrie-
Chron, .
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UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

140

September 28, 1951

Memorandum

Tot

Fma

Director, Production Expansion Division

General Counsel

Subjectt Internztional Lead‘ ind Copper Company exploration contract

== Docket »Q“-\ DidA-39LX

The proposed exploration contract in this case, submitted

to this office o4 September 27, 1951, is approved as to legal form
and sufficlency Ior signature by the Government subject tos

1. ‘the lasertion after the second occurrence of the word
"possessing" in the first line of subearticle 2(a), of the words,
"af those claims listed in the attached Appendix as owned by the
01:01‘ ator, !

2. ihe deletion under subearticle 2(a) of the insertion
reading, "IFor claims owned or leased see attached Appendix.™

3. The insertion after the second ocourrence of the word
"nossession® in the first line of subearticle 2(b) of the words,
"of those claims listed in the attached Appendix as owned by
parties othier than the Operator."

L. ‘ihe correction of the schedule in Exhibit "i" under the
headings "CUperating equipment,® "To be furnished by Operator."
The Operator is allowed to take an allowance for depreclation
on equipment which he furnishes, not a rental. TIhe heading of
the second column in this tabulatioan should thereiore be,
"yonthly Dopreciation Allowance® and the figures should be
revised if necessary to conform to the heading.

5. The assignment to the applicant of the lease and
option frou the Silver Coasolidated Mines, Inc. to Richard
A. Turk.





6. ihe correction of the subordination agreement
froa the Silver Consolidated Mines, Inc. by changing the
date of the legse as there referred to, from June 6 to
May Zhj l?h9o

7. The obtaining of a subordination agreenent from
Frank H, Snook and O. Elmo Shoup covering the claims owned
by them whiich are inecluded in the project.

8, Proper signature on behalf of the applicant.
9. Proper dating prior to delivery.

There is no explanation of the attached subordination agree-
ment bearing what appears to be the signature of Frank H. Snook as
agent for Luja #Hajetick. The Appendix gives no indication that any
of the claims are owned by this latter individual. Ii she is the
owner of the Teddy claims aad the Eligabeth claim rather than Snooks
and Shoup, the /ppendix should be changed and the agency arrangement
clarified, The best way to straighten this out is Lo obtain a copy.
of the documeni under which applicant proposes to occupy these claims.

Your file is returned herewith.

3. L. Hgfﬂﬂnd

J. L. Hofflund
General Counsel

" Attachment





‘ DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRAT‘I 97022

PRODUCTION EXPANSION DIVISION

EXPLORATION LOANS

Name of Company and Address: L Fer@0 o mer) Lwvee!  Cnmpom— //fﬁz@zﬁw
0 U, Goy 208~ ZIclade Fatts OV Zeleds ©V /
Name of Mine and Location o & uzgfi?@a&*‘.’c /ea/}w/ Jees, 1519 o+ 7. /2 /Y,
P, P) Lewrr boom ) oot 2 < el b,
Docket No. D.M.A. a?,% 9‘/,2/ Date received by P.E.D. ﬁ/@, I /957
/ 7

Metals or Minerals involved é%ﬁ?/»ff ¢ Lead
4
Amount of Total Project: °7é267éz9

=
Government participation, percent and amount 47 ?/z/) = /E05Y

Number of subprojects in total application

. Type of Exploration Feet Cost per foot Total cost
PA o sl 1°h s L

Preparatory & Rehabilitation

Equipment

Shaft sinking & winzes

Drifts and crosscuts

Raises . & _
Betfeloz /? . P 3,620 J 500
Diamond or cHurn drilling 2204 7.0¢ R zy
Seypries Fid ¢hg P Eng n correras - 7 _ 4 Sy Y000
Othefi)m yR e /map/aiﬂ}) Ges 7//7 /‘36 e Y

48 730 2 RS & 70

Comments on Contract

< f/ —
%ﬂéﬁj /‘V/// fA}/Q/dn(/ R Ll & 28 @// %émz/a V4

v

7‘0 é/" e"/z//«/’/f%fm./@fw/ 6a/ /Lj/v/z/ /.;wm v

Date sent to Applicant for signature

Date returned to P.E.D.
Date sent to Legal fa /;/?/L' QQ,Z, 195/

Date signed by Administrator

Additional remarks:

.y

Interior--Duplicating Section, Washington, D. C. Signed Q






v . DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRAT@ 97022

PRODUCTION EXPANSION DIVISION

EXPLORATION LOANS

Suprm——— A ) ’
Name of Company and Address:,/ﬁaff,f AT ¢£wwmx/‘7'/</ﬁz9‘”‘ Dy iy
‘ VL, ey PEET Tseky g ¥ TS VTS

- . . . — o
Name of Mine and Location of & cragoe 7 rile.vs ... 10 v By 712 1Y
=R/ R VN PR A T

[P X iy - . -
Docket No. D.M.A. w?7'%’}f Date received by P.E.D. /?ifgn ln P77
, i 7

Yd

Metals or Minerals involved S R 2
gynzjéf&'

Amount of Total Project: afg7¢f/y

7
Government participation, percent and amount g = [fLlée
~ »
Number of subprojects in total application
Type of Exploration Feet Cost per foot Total cost
. . PhH 4, ;,'l f"’/% BV ‘H
Preparatory & Rehabilitation
Equipment’
Shaft sinking & winzes
Drifts and crosscuts
Raises . s
AT e P gy - J &L J’.u? < ¢
Diamond or cHurn drilling L3¢ 7L 1 éy
Qe L ,?‘"""aq"“ N 4, ¢ P
Other 77 At Prg S 7¢
Tg7ie & &
Comments on Contract ) 7 ‘
‘,// — 4 ., ) ~ o
o /g/xzéﬁ" y e SO A ey o LsP e s t & /'é‘/‘a,,,v V4
Y -
X /‘;, v . y” Lo Py IEIN ,/ ﬁf: /I‘M s A / "/r e e {
7 —
Date sent to Applicant for signature
Date returned to P.E.D.
Date sent to Legal A1 43// v
v 77

Date signed by Administrator

Additional remarks:

Interior—Duplicating Section, Washington, D. C. Signed
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Inlovnalional SLead ¥ %oﬁﬁm Ceo.

MINES AT GILMORE, IDAHO * 115 S. YELLOWSTONE AVE.

P. O, BOX 328 " PHONE 1712-J

IDAHO FALLS, IDAHO

DIRECTORS:
R. H. TURK, PRES.

EDWIN L. BROWN, JR., seEc.

CHARLES L. RUMMLER, VICE PRES. } v Sgptem’bgr lA, 1951
ROBERT E. NIED, TREAS,

GEORGE J. LADENDORF

Mr. Thor H. Kiilggaard
Defense Materials Authority
157 S. Howard Street
Spokane, ?Iaghing'bon
'Dear ‘Sii‘ s |
Your letter of recent date refering to Subordination’

Agreements at hand . vThe naceséity of procuring signatures to the
agreements within 24 hours and the unavailability of copies of the v
leases made it neceésary to guess at the lease dates with the rasultixig
lack of agreemént as to exasct date., The government has copies of the
leases which are correct in 'all details.

Wood B. Parksr died about one year ago and his son was electeci t.c
take his place as president of: uilver Consolidated Mining Co. We cen not . —
very well have Wood Parker sign now. Ue can, if necessary, have the |
papers redrawn end have all sign again.

Ve would like ﬁex'y much to dierond drill our several very prom-
_isging coi:per ﬁeﬁdsits . ﬁe are expecting to ship ore from one of
these deposits immediately and hope to have it average better than 10%"
Our assays show 6% at the surface and there is some malachite present
indicating better values may be within & reasonable distance.

Yours very truly,

| ‘ 7
Copy to Mr. Cap Ellis ' W
Production Expansion Divigion, DMA.
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
REFERENCE SLIP
DATE 3'/3:\{'/

-
<

REFERRED TO:

/M/?:?

4.
FOR /
............ Action -eemeeeee--- Recommendation
........... Approval ceeeeceee--- Record
___________ Comment . of oL
.......... Conference ——eceeme--- Referring
............ Consideration L7 T
............ Filing ——eee--- Reply for signa-
............ Instructions tureof ...
___________ Investigation ceemeeee---- Rewriting
........... Initials cecmeeeee-- Signature
............ Mailing ceeemmemmen- Suggestions
............ Previous correspondence ___.________ Your information

REMARKS:

Check (X) before the items needing attention.

&-d AAAAD :
GPO 16—63815-1 @tials Of sender.
Q c { < -






'l' . 9 .
‘ /Z( A g,{g' (s

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Soe. 157 Howard Street
Spokane 4, Washington

August 6, 1951

Mr. T. P. Billings, Chief
Lead=Zinc Branch

Defense Minerals Administration
Department of Interior
Washington 25, D. C,

Dear Mr. Billings:

In reply to your letter of July 27 we wish to advise that we do
not have the original docket (DMA 394X) concerning the International Lead
and Copper Company, Lemhi County, Idaho. A letter from this office to
Mr. R. H. Turk, Idaho Falls, Idaho, dated May 25 stated that the i
International Lead & Copper Company's application for an exploration loan
had been forwarded to Washington, D. C., as of that date. To our knowledge
we have not had access to that docket material since May 25. e did,
however, have a field party in that part of Idaho during June and examined
the property and sulmitted a field team report. Since submitting a fiel
team report we have received six copies of the Landlord's Subordination
Agreement concerning the property in question which are enclosed herewith.

We do not know whether or not a copy of the lsase agreement accompanied
the original application, but have written the applicant asking that he
furnish us with six signed copies of this agreement providing he has not
already done so.

Yours very truly,

%M)téga ek
Thor H. Kiilsfaard

For: A. E. Weissenborn
Exeoutive Officer, DMA
Field Team, Region II

DEPABTMENT OF THE IHTERIOR
efense Hinarals Adminislraﬁan
RECEIVED

- AUG 101951

AUG 13 1951
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’ ‘ FILE COPY

} SURNAME:
UNITED STATES Defense Minerals Administratiom
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

| DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION  Shlaries
WASHINGTON 25, p.Refanse Produstion Act,
Interior 1958 e{ P
{

STRAIGHT WIRE July 31, 1951
Vlashington, D. C. (l'

O\L

Mr. A. E. Weissenborn

Exesutive Officer, DMA Field Team :
South 157 Heward Street - e
Spokane 8, Washington '

Field team report on DMA=3Ql; Internationel Lead and Copper Co. says
holding is in seetion 29, whereas contraet signed by epplicant seys seotions 1,

15, 22, and 2% of same township. Whieh is correest?
Te P. Billingy, Chief
Lead~Einc Brénch
ETMcKnightzemp
G 7=-31=51

Copies to: A. E. Weissenborn, CONFIRMATION CQPY
Chief, Lead-Zinc Bre
E. T. McKnight 420, GSA
R. H. Mo'te
Reports & Records |
Directors r. file L2l GSA
Br. r. file 421l GSA
Files ’ ~
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FILE COPY

- : SURNAME :
L B UNITED STATES ) '
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

July 27, 1951

Airmil  Re: DM 3ohx

Internationsl Lea
Copper Company

Idaho Falls, Idahe

Lead,copper

Exploration lean

R Mre A« E. Woissenbera
T"Fxoeutive Officer, DiA Pield Team
Region 11
South 157 Heward Street
Spokane 3, Washington
Dear Mr. Weissenborns ,
Would you plesnse send us the original dooket (DHA~39L)
end supporting deia submitted by the International.lwasd -sud-Copper

Compeny, Idaho ¥alls, Idehe. ife have received the field temu report
and contrasts.
if no copy of the loase aocompanies the original applica= i

tion, please nmve the epplieant subnit six signed ccples tc this

offica.

Vory truly yours,

T. P. Billings, Chief
> Lead~Zine Branch
EJLyons:emp
G 7=-27=51

Copies tos: Chief, Lead~Zinc Br.
E. T. MeKnight L4204 GSA
R. H. Mote .
Reports & Records
Directors r. file 421 GSA
Br. r. file 421 GSA
Files—
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At
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o o 0L pyors

6/2/51 "
Defense Minerals Administration ‘

Review of Application for Exploration Assistance

Docket. No. 39l

Production Expansion Division

Commodity____Lead, copper,silver

From: Director, Supply Division

Total Amount_ $3%2,000

Govt. Partictpation_50% (4/4,427)

Name and Address of Applicant R. H. Turk, President and Manager, Ipternational

Lead and Copper Companv..Box 329, Idaho Falls, Idaho

/8, 19,20 29 T
Location of Property_Claims in Secs. ig)';ﬁéeﬁ-, and 3. K. 12N o 2

E.B«Me, Lemhi County, Idaho. (Field team report states location as

Sec. 29, T. 12 No, R. 27 Eo, Be.Me

Mineral or metal Lead-copper- silver Is it listed in Section 9 of M0-57? Yes

If not, application will be rejecied.

Geologic probability of discovery—based on data in application
(question #16, 17, 18, 20 and 22)*

Mines or Survey reports, etc., do you rate chances:

a) Good See attached field team report

b) Poor

c) None

d) Don't know—needs field examination

e) Is there an alternative and favorable project? No
(If so, attach an explanation) :

. Is the applicant's right to the property clearly stated? Yes

(question 5, 6, 7)*

If applicant is a lessee, is a copy of the lease attached?__No. Has been requeste

Does the lease have sufficient time to run to cover a future

productive period?_Don't know

*question numbers are those of MF-103

" Page 1 of 4 pages





10.

Are subordination agreements necessary?_ Yes

a) -MF-201? No

b) MF-202 Attached to contract

From the data presented, does the.proposed project appear feasible from

the point of view of:

a) Available manpower Tos

b) Equipment and supplies
(Question 14 plus general knowledge of availability)*

c) Accessibility (question 12)*___ Y¥es

d) Water (question 13)*___ Yes

e) Power (question 13)* Yos

Is a field check needed on any of these points?_ [&s been checked

Does the experience of the applicant appear to be adequate to assure that
: A Field team recommends
he can properly conduct the proposed project? (question 4)*_that contract be

granted only if competent engineer or mining geologist supervises project.

Is a field check needed on this point? Has been checked

Exhibit A. (questions 21 and 22)*

a) Is the project adequately described? Yos, see Exhibit A attached contract

If not, are there sufficient data given so that you can describe

the project? If so, attach a draft.

b) Is there an adequate map or sketch of the proposed work? Yos

¢) Is the proposed work "exploration" under the definition of

Section 8, MO-57__Yes

If not, what part of it is?

Page 2 of 4 pages
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11.

12.

13.

a)

o)
f)

g)

Is this part a worthwhile exploration project?

Are the cost estimates detailed?_ Yes
Can they be summarized, as on page 2 of Procedural Instruction 5-A,

If so, attach a draft.See Exhibit A

from the available data?
(o) a able data attached contract

Are the cost estimates reasonable?  Yes

Should more information be requested from applicant? No

Is a field examination necessary to complete Exhibit A¢_ Has been checked

Exhibit B (question 23-d)*

a)
b)

c)

Is it applicéble? No

If so, are sufficient data furnished? If so, attach a draft.

Is a field check needed?__ 1128 been checked

Exhibit C (question 23-e, f and g)*

d)

Is it applicable?__Yes

Sufficient data? Yes If so, attach a draft. See Exhibit C attached
' contract

Are rents and charges reasonable?___ Yes

Is a field check needed? Hes been checked

Exhibit D (question 23-a, b)*

a)
b)
c)
d)

e)

Are there sufficient data? Y°3

Is the schedule adequate for the work proposed?_Yes

Is the schedule excessive for the work proposed?_ N

Are the proposed wages and salaries reasonable?_ oS

Is a field check needed? 1as been checked

Page 3 of 4 pages





14,

15.

16.

17.

Exhibit E (question 23-c)*

a) Is it applicable?

No

b) Sufficient dataf?

¢) Reasonable?

d) Field check needed? Has been checkédd

In your judgment, can the proposed work be done in the proposed

time? _1°8

(A1l exploration must be completed within two years)

If field examination is not needed, attach your recommendation.
Concur with Field Team's rhcommendetion for approval
If field examination is needed, do you have any special instructions for

the field team not indicated by your answers to the foregoing

question?

Reviewed by: E:ﬁjn J. Lyons

Date_ /-27-51

Page 4 of 4 pages
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Defense Minerals Administration

6/5/51

Review of Application for Exploration Assistance
Docket. No. 39LX
Commodity___ Lead, soppar.silver

Total Amount_ §3%2,000
Govt. Participation_50%

To: Produotion Expension Division

From: Director, Supply Division

1. Name and Address of Applicant Re He Turiz, President and Manager, Ipternationsl

Lead and Copper Compan x. ox 329, Idsho Falls, Jdahe
o/ 29 7
2. Location of Property Claili in Seos. ig:*éfEE. and €3. K. 12N, R. 27 B.,

BeBeMe, Lemhi County, Idaho. (Field team report states location es

Sec. @, Te 12 No, R. 27 E-, B.He

3. Mineral or metal Lead-copper- silver TIs it listed in Section 9 of M0-5? Yes

If not, application will be rejecfed.

4. Geologic probability of discovery—based on data in application
(question #16, 17, 18, 20 and 22)*

Mines or Survey reports, etc., do you rate chances:

a) Good Sese attached field teem report

- b) Poor

¢) None

d) Don't know—needs field examination

e) Is there an alternative and favorable project? No
(If so, attach an explanation) :

5. Is the applicant's right to the property clearly stated?__Yes
(question 5, 6, 7)*

6. If applicant is a lessee, is a copy of the lease attached?__HNoe Has been requeste

Does the lease havelsufficient time to run to cover a future
Den't know

productive period?
*question numbers are those of MF-103

\ Page 1 of 4 pages





Are subordination agreements necessary?_Yes

a) MF-201°7 No

b) MF-202__ Attached o contrast

From the data presented, does the. proposed project appear feasible from
the point of view of:

a) Available manpower__ Yes

b) Equipment and supplies
(Question 14 plus general knowledge of availability)*

c) Accessibility (question 12)* Yes

d) Water (question 13)*___ Yes

e) Power (question 13)* Yes

Is a field cheok needed on any of these points? Has been checked

!
Does the experlence of the applicant appear to be adequate to assure that

Field team reeommends
he can properly’ conduct the proposed project? (question 4)*_jh33_ggnjg..th.__
i

granted only &f cegggtant engineer or mining geologist supervises projeet.
Is a field cheok needed on this point? Has been checked |

,/ f\
. Exhibit A. (questions 21 and 22)*
%
a) 1Is the prOJ'ect adequately described? _Yas, see Exhibit A sttached contraet

If not, are ﬁhere sufflcient data given so that you can describe

3
\ \

the pI‘OJect? \ ; - If so, attach a draft.
/ | . B :
b) 1Is thepe an adaquate map or sketch of the proposed work? Yos
/ A ? \Il\\‘ . .
P \\
c) Is the ﬁroposed‘work "exploration" under the definition of
Seotion ]8 Mo-s?, Yea )
\ , \

If not | what part of it 1is? |

\
R
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11.

12.

13.

d)

e)
f)

g)

Is this part a worthwhile exploration project?

Are the cost estimates detailed? _ Yes

Can they be summarized, as on page 2 of Procedural Instruction 5-A,

from the available data? If so, attach a draft.See Exhibit A
attached sontrset

Are the cost estimates reasonable? Yeg

Should more information be requested from applicant? He

Is a field examination necessary to complete Exhibit A?__Has been checked

Exhibit B (question 23-d)*

a)

b)

- e)

Is it applicable?__XNo

If so, are sufficient data furnished? If so, attach a draft.

Is a field check needed?  Hes been checked

Exhibit C (question 23-e, f and g)*

a)
b)

c)

d)

Is it applicable?__Yes

Sufficient data?__ Yes If so, attach a draft. See Lxhibit C attached
' contract

Are rents and charges reaéonable? Yes

Is a field check needed? Has been checked

Exhibit D (question 23-a, b)*

a)
b)
c)
d)

e)

Are there sufficient data?__Yes

Is the schedule adeéuate for the work proposed?_Yes

Is the schedule excessive for the work proposed?_HNo

Are the proposed wages and salaries reasonable?_Yes

Is a field check needed? Has been checked

Page 3 of 4 pages





14,

15.

16.

17.

Exhibit E (question 23-c)*

a) Is it applicable?

b) ' Sufficient data?

Ko

c) Reasonable?

d) Field check needed? ____Hag hasn aheskdd

In your judgment, can the proposed work be done in the proposed

time? Yes

(A1l exploration must be completed within two years)

If field examination is not needed, attach your recommendation.

. Concur with Field Teem's ricommendation for epproval
If field examination is needed, do you have any.special instructions for

the field team not indicated by your answers to the foregoing

question?

Reviewed by:_ krwin .I. Lyons

Date

7-27-51

Page 4 of 4 pages

INT.-DUP. SEC., WASH., D.C.' 99009
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Defense Minerals Administration

6/5/51

Review of Application for Exploration Assistance

Docket No. 354 %

Commodity CLPA@%Z

)

&
Total Amount 50 ovo

(Gl

Govt. Participation ¢Vc5 7t

1. Name and Address of Applicant__Jurer warsensr LEap s (vppcr_ Co.

B@xe3%5/104MQ/%Lgs.Zﬁlﬁﬁo

2. Location of Propertiy, Lgheag {%wvff Toato
)

3. Mineral or metal (@ppﬁ?ngﬁeddﬂib“iis it listed in Section 9 of M0-5? 2&5

If not, appllcatlon will be rejected.

4. Geologic probability of dlscovery——based on data in application
(question #16, 17, 18, 20 and 22)*

Mines or Survey reports, etc., do you rate chances:
a) Good ;//i*&aﬂ&/ Aeller /ﬁmﬁm A ey /m“”/ v
4 [ N

b) Poor

c) None

d) Don't know—needs field examination

e) Is there an alternative and favorable project?
(If so, attach an explanation)

5. 1Is the applicant's right to the property clearly stated? J&5 * Lessse
(question 5, 6, 7)*

6. If applicant is a lessee, is a copy of the lease attached? /2

Does the lease have sufficient time to run to cover a future

productive period? }?’5

*question numbers are those of MF-103

Page 1 of 4 pages





10.

o . @

Are subordination agreements necessary?_ /£ S

=

a) MF-201°7

b) MF-202_ /153

From the data presented, does the proposed project appear feasible from
the point of view of:

a) Available manpower )Eff

b) Equipment and supplies ﬁ%J
(Question 14 plus general knowledge of availability)*

¢) Accessibility (question 12)*_f&y

‘ v
d) Water (question 13)* (E(

e) Power (question 13)* K s

Is a field check needed on any of these points? /%2

Does the experience of the applicant appear to be adequate to assure that

he can properly conduct the proposed project? (question 4)* /é;s - He
; v “
1S ConrRACTLANG THE DRILLIMG

Is a field check needed on this point? 4%;

Exhibit A. (questions 21 and 22)*

a) Is the project adequately described? 425

If not, are there sufficient data given so that you can describe
,owﬁ,oms and ‘Waee,eﬁc é)bjac?ﬁtic:;/?ffuuboff
the project? % ’D/A/‘?@MI) DR (et If so, attach a draft.“@Pf"m;ﬁ:

< holes .
ﬂﬁdacq Ec‘?

b) Is there an adequate map or sketch of the proposed work? ‘4%%

¢) Is the proposed work "exploration" under the definition of

Section 8, MO-5? /s

If not, what part of it is? —

Page 2 of 4 pages





11.

12.

13.

Is this part a worthwhile exploration project?

d) Are the cost estimates detailed? /%46

Can they be summarized, as on pagé 2 of Procedural Instruction 5-A,
from the available data? /_/’Q@ If so, attach a draft.

e) Are the cost estimates reasonable? ‘8(.@0 per Lo 0 Queno  padli JM;J;
. v V

f) Should more information be requested from applicant? Y g

g) Is a field examination necessary to complete Exhibit A? )é’;@

Exhibit B (question R23-d)*

a) Is it applicable? o

b) If so, are sufficient data furnished? — _ If so, attach a draft.

c) Is a field check needed? As

Exhibit C (question 23-e, f and g)*

a) Is it applicable? ,ea,«/by/ wor AppLitapre ?/;A; APPel e 4Rl &

b) Sufficient data? /i,/Of If so, attach a draft.

c) Are rents and charges reasonable? /Z/’f/w?

d) Is a field check needed? Yo

Exhibit D (question 23-a, b)*

a) Are there sufficient data? Ng =~ COA/ T RACTIoYG DRI LAg
Wor. Grer as.
b) Is the schedule adequate for the work proposed? Feorssr 7o B @ﬂaur\ﬁ},

c¢) Is the schedule excessive for the work proposed? (w7~ 723&9‘

d) Are the proposed wages and salaries reasonable? f_’;gg

e) Is a field check needed? %?§

Page 3 of 4 pages
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14.

15.

16.

17.

7

®

Exhibit E (question 23-c)*

a) Is it applicable?

Ve s

b) Sufficient data?__ F&s

v
c¢) Reasonable? (ES

d) Field check needed?

o

In your judgment, can the proposed work be done in the proposed

time? C@m?’7%@¢/ ¢4> D1t s078 [AOTEGLS (ones £ 1P

{All exploration must be

completed within two years)

If field examination is not needed, attach your recommendation,

If field examination is needed, do you have any special instructions for

the field team not indicated by your answers to the foregoing

question? Marre ﬁ%%ﬁéf’“ S A%Ad9€’7¢¢ e X fﬁ%ﬂﬁ7 /4&0 ééﬁé%Aw

Zjﬁ@ W}AJ/V‘A 202 74

_?ﬁ/rmﬂﬂm M /{AW 4/4&% &w{ AN
Choolt T /}?’/{ﬂ A «Aﬁvf‘ qu,«;@ &7/&/:@ d;/ 4@4&7\%@(

1788

“429 1%Eﬁ“~ /?%%%7M~A“M>$ﬂ( ,¢£4~ /wf%? T Q f @/f\cﬂﬁ @"4/ véé?

2300 [ emes oot

ax &2@\ zllorna 44g4ﬁ4}gﬁkpf ?
V4 7

Reviewed by: 1442%:2&*14§/

/é%i&zéfuﬂﬁ,////

W’”

Date //é'/{ﬁ%%f
/
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¢! "MF-500 ‘
UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

REFERENCE SLIP
7/,

DATE

~
REFERRED TO:

1. NV E - [ALAAANYP _..........

2.

3.

4,
FOR:
............ Action -eeeneem-n-- Recommendation
............ Approval eeeeemema-m- Record
.......... Comment (1}
........... Conference ' —ernmmmm-- Referring
............ Consideration L7 T
............ Filing —eeeen-m---- Reply for signa-
............ Instructions ' ture of oo
............ Investigation ceeneneea-n ReWTiting
........... Initials ceeeeeeeee-- Signature
____________ Mailing ceemeeemmn Suggestions
____________ Previous correspondence ____.__8=e?"Your information
REMARKS:

Check (X) before the items needing attention.

Qo) an

GPO  16—63815-1 Initials of sender.





UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

So. 157 Howard Streset
Spokane 4, Washington

July 25, 1951

Thr augh: L. F. Strobel

Memorandum
Tos Mr. Otto Herres, Chief, Lead-Zinc Branch
From: Field Team, Region II

Sub jeot: International Lead & Copper Company
’ Lemhi County, Idaho
DMA Docket 394X
w_,—z__—"”‘:——-w:‘?::'l e :;C‘Q\ N

~

Enclosed is all available docket material on the Internationa 1
Lead & Copper Company, Lemhi County, Idaho. This property was reocently
visited by C. C. Pophoff, DMA representative from the U. S. Bureau of
Mines, who reocommended the property for an exploration cantract. His
report has been forwarded to Washington and is undoubtedly in your hands
at the present time; however, in the rush of business we neglecsted to
send to Washington the doocket data in question.

Thor He Kiilsgaérd
For: A. E. Woissenborn

Exeoutive Officer, DMA

Field Team, Region II

Enclosures

cc: L. F. Strobel

BERATO o o e
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

SEOUOPIGALTURVEX

Spokane 4, Washington

July 26, 1951

Throaughs L, Fe Strobel

Memorandum
Tos . Ire Cilo ‘lerres, Chief, lLead-Zine Branoh
From Field 7eam, Region II

Subjeot:  International Lead & Copper Company
Lemhl (ounty, Idaho ‘
DUA Tooket 304X

Enclosed is all available dosket material on the Internationa 1
Lead & Copper Timpany, l.emhi County, Idaho., This property was reocently
visited by C. % Tophoff, A representative from the U, 5, Bureau of
¥ines, who recommended the property for an exploration omtract., His
report has been forzarded to Washington and ig undoubtedly in your hands
at the present tirme; however, in the rush of tusiness we ne;leoted to
~ send to Washin;ton the dooket data in question,

Thor Y. ¥iilsgaard
Far: A. S Yelssenborn
Exeoutive Officer, DMA
Field Team, Ragion II
Fnolosures
co: T, 7, Strohel

et -
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

peecenn A

BUREAU OF MINES BEPARILIEAT CF TR ETENCD
1207 N. Division St. @me.mggﬁpfﬁnumhm
Spokane 2, Wash., e i N
July 17, 1951 . 231051
U&ubjnl F. 8 rIBEL
MEMORANDUM Encoative Sesrciary
]
Toz Otto Herres, Chairman, Lead-Zinc Branch

Defense Minerals Administration
Department of Interior, Washington 25, D. C.

Thrus L. F. Strobel
Froms DMA Field Team, Region II

Subject: International ILead and Copper Co., Lemhi County, Idaho,
DMA Docket 394.

Herewith is an exploration project contract (6 copies)
with International Lead and Copper Co. in the amount of $32,000,
of which the company will furnish $16,000. Transmitted also is
a memorandum (4 copies) on the subject property by C. C. Popoff,
Bureau of Mines, to the Field Teamn.

The Field Team recommends that the exploration contract
be granted.

, The 47 unpatented claims held by the company are in a
mountainous area of heavy snowfall where surface operations are
feasible only four to five months of the year. Lead-silver ores:
were produced from 1880 to 1916, and lessees have carried on oper-
ations sporadically to the present time. In the past five years
work has been confined to driving an adit, now 2300 feet long, to
crosscut to known veins at greater depth. Cther development com-
prises a shaft 300 feet deep and several prospect shafts less than
a hundred feet deep.

The property is equipped for small-scale mining operations. -

The ore deposits ccuprise tabular replacements and fracture
fillings in limestone at the intersections of favorable beds with a
north-trending fracture system. The shoots are short and range from
1 to 6 feet in width. Disseminated mineralization extends into the
walls, reportedly for widths up to 30 feet. The principal mineral
is galena with accessory copper minerals and associated silver and
gold. Sampling records are not available but individual small
shipments have contained 50 percent lead and 29 percent copper.

JuL o

ﬁvidﬁiq

~





International Lead and Copper Co.
DMA Docket 394 July 17, 1951

The examining engineer believes that the widely mineralized
area justifies systematic and intelligently guided exploration. The
Field Team concurs that a small exploratory project may encourage
the development of a new mining area.

By Field Team, Region II.

A, E, Weissenborn, Exec, Officer
(U. S. Geological Survey)

: M., E. Volin, Member
Enclosures (U. S. Bureau of Mines)
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1207 ¥, Diviaion st. -
Smm 2, wemh,
July 17, 1951

HTMOR AR

To: THie lerves, Chalroen, lLesd-iinc Branch o

Doefreen Minerels Aduinistretion B
Deparyimmt of Intarior, Neshington 25, 5, C.

Theus L. L. Steobel
Pyor: B "iold Teen, Region II

Subjests ‘Ix Lernationel Load sod Copper Coey lemhl County, Ideko,
oo AN

Roresith 48 an mlcrntkm projest contrsot (6 coples)
vith Imternsilornl lead end Co o, &n the srount of 932,000,
of whiah the o0 Jayy wili £16,000, Trenauitied also 1s
s wetarendur [/, copisg) en the subjest property YW C. C. Popoff,
Bureau of ¥lioy, to the Fleld Team,

The mld Tosn mﬂa that the w,;lmunn contract
bc Jranted, , .

The: &?unpamadmmhuuhymmmma
wountainous s3vx of heavy snowfall where surface operations are

feaaibhle only Iour to five montha of the year. lead-silver ores

wmmﬂmm}mmwwlé,awlmhuvocmhdwm
ations sporsiicully to the pressnt iims, In the past five ysars
work has beon gonlined to driving en edit, now 2300 feet long, teo
arossout o kicwn velns =i Zrester depth., OUther development cone

»mm-ammrmmmmmmmw
& hundred foct deep.

The 'roperty 4 aquiwod for smalleacule ndning operstions.

The ¢re deposits ccmperise tubulsy replacecenis and freoture
fllings in jlcotene st the intergections of favorable beds with a
ropthetrendis ; ;"‘muwegym The aghocte mre short and runge froxm
1 to 6 feuy L width., Dissesinsted mineralization extends into the
walls, reporicily for widths up to 30 feet. The primsipal mineral
is galens will: sococssory sopper alnarals wd acpoelutod silver ed
guld. Sexling recosds are not avallable btut individual small
shipmenta hevo contednad 5O percent lesd and 2% pexrcent oopper.

&
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The mmgwmmmm” {hal the widtely mwm
avee jubifics cysteomtie snd imelligoetly gunlded eglorstion. The
m?mmmmtnmmmmjmmwm
mm&a‘t‘awmm

myrmma,wx

A ﬁ. M-u'&n,tuo EI;:'
(Vs 8. Goologiosl Survey)
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1207 M. dvision

Spokane 2, Wash, ‘ gm G T
| e e
July 12, 1951
MEMRANDOM
Tor DNA Field Team, Region II

From: C. C. POPO“

.Subjuet: Imternational Lead and Copper Co. pro;m‘hy, iamhi County,

Idaho, Uik Dooket 364
, RECOMGENDATICNS

It 4s recommended that the LMA enter into an expleration
contract with the Internmationsl Lead sud Copper (o, in the amount
of §32,000, Ihe company is yrejared to furnish 50 percent of this
ancmnt. | |

It 1s expresely upbasized that the granting of tihe proposed
sontract be oantingmt on progeot supervision ty & compamt engl-
nesr or aining gwlogi-t.

APELIGANT

The Intematiml Luc and Copper Co. was incorporated in
Nay 1949 under the iavs of the Stute of Idalio for 5,000,000 sharss
&4 par value of 10 cents, Richerd H. Turk, Hex 325, Idao Falls,
Idaho, ix president and mansger of the compaxy. Mr. Turk together
with Dr. C. S. ¥Weteon of Rexburg, Idaho, are tie ccntrolling
stookholders; botis also are stockialders in the adjoining Lambi
Union Mining Co. |





" nearest railhesd,

LOCATION
_ The property, in seo. 29, T. 12 K., R. 27 B., Boles neridias,
is vithia the bomderies of the Salmon Netional Forest in the

esastern part of Lmhi county, Ida.ho The mioe camp, in the Sptina

thmaltrictat the hnd of Spring Mountain guleh, ie
wuth&tutowuv&byaWnnumww

‘duringﬂorldﬁarn‘ ncbom amunnéoulufmnthomcm

the MtO-Salt Z{;&ka City spur ¢f the Unlon Pacifie erond, is the

| PHISICAL FEATURES |

The cld.ﬂs, on the east and west siopes arvmg Windy Meumtain,
are ot altitudes ranging from 8,000 to 10,000 feet above ses level
and 3,0w}ta 5,000 feet above the aurw Birch Cresk Valley. Snowfall
thron(hmtthiﬂmaum At the time of the examinatiom on
Jwme 26 about half of the surface above 9,500 fest ves covered by
snov. Surfasce épﬁuum are foasible oaly for Z.lbr 5 mouths of
the year. w«m operations, hovever, may be ocontimued the
yoar around providcd the m road is mainlained.

| PROPERTY AND OMMERSHIP

rhnmyomlzmpumcldnmdholdnalmhnl
losss and purchase option ¢n an aaamm 35 mpnt-atod claims
owed by th. 511%:' Consolidated Mines, Ine, It also hll under
lease 3 mpamted olaims knowa as the Teddy group, Leld in an
estate adaintetored by o loeal sttormey in bebalf of an heir in





Yugoslavia, The property ourrently owsed or leased by the sompeny
amcunts to about 1,000 acres, '
 HISTORY AND PRODUCTION

During the .cried 1880-1916 the total output of the Spring
Mountain mining distriot smoumted to about §1,000,000, sonsisting
chiefly of lead-silvar ores. tbout LD percent of this produstion
reputedly was t'.akan frouA praabnt sompany holdings., The Teddy Group
fs credited with sn cutput of $300,000. In 1900 a small smelter
was built at mesrby :ahm $o trest oxidized ores mined in the ares.

During the perlod 1916-1946 tim property was sporsdically
operated by J.ex-'sgea. In the last five years, however, opersticas
have been limited to the driv:\ng of & main crosscut adit to pene-
trats known velin stmtma at greater depth. This projest finally
vas suspended bee'a_t.xu' of finsneial diffisulties. |

MINE WORKINGS |

Aesording te Mr. Turk, mire cpenings on company hommgi

aggregate about 4,000 feet, XNo maps of underground workings zre

‘evailabis. The main shaft on the Teddy claim is reported to be

300 feet deep. (iher prospect shafts om the Mslaehite, the Inolins,
and the Sand Carbonste range from 35 to 70 feet in deptb. Thess
shaft workings :li are hxaooéuiblo. The recently extended 2300-
foot main adit on the Silver Consolidated clvail is scoersible.
MINE PLANT AND EQUIPMENT |
The mine plant at the Siiver Gonsolldated adlt consists of «
315 ouble foot gaaéuno-»dﬁvm compressor, ming oars, pipe, rall,





and tools m#sm for 4 small scale operation, In 1950 & .hrga
quantity of additiémd aquth was disposcd of at a shoriff's
sale to satisfy several lsbor .lans. ’ -
o GEOLOOIC SEITING

The aresl geology of the Spring Mountsain mining district has
besn deseribed by J. B. Umpleby. The area comprising ocompany
holdings 1 waderialn by highly folded Paleozois sedimentsry rocks
striking from i, :0° to N. 20° £, Thess rocks, consisting principally

of limestone sud minor interbedded quartsite, dip about 40° to the

SE. Loosl reversuis in dip to 85° NW were cbserved.

This ares further is marked by quarts diorite dixes, roughly
following the trend of the sedimsutary rocks. IThese dikes, renging
from less than 50 feet to seversi hundred feet in widta, have
resulted in he pronounced metamerphism of the enclosing rooks.

Ou the Mediedne :-zo, 9 elaim a lerge magnstite deposit conteining
some chalgopyrite has besn found slong the eontuct zone.

The dapoiitg are north trendisg tabuiar replasements and
fracture f£illings in limestone, Metalisaticn spperently is oon-
fined to the loci of intersection of favorable ilmsstone beds and
& north-trending fracturs aym Ore shocts found within the
vein strusture to date uauu.u,y have @ comparstively short stope length.

y 0‘010‘1 and 03.‘8 Ihpolit‘ of m CO., Idﬂo! . S. Geol.
3'0.1‘1’. w 5&8. . .





Ore widths range from 1 tc & feet. In some plages dis-
 seminsted ore minerels sre rcportd to extend over widths ranging
from 30 to 90 teet; ‘ »

The prineipei ore minerals are galeua together vith lesd and
oopper urbmto.a:ﬁnd assoeiated silver and gold, Although reli-
sble sampling records are mot available, individusl small ship-
ments contalning 50 peroent iesd emd 29 percent coppsr have been
regorded.

 DISCUSSTON AND CONGLUSION |

It is obvious tihat suooessful explditation of the probcrty
has beem prevented over the yssrs by mismensgement. A detsiled
atudy of pertinent geologie factors never bas besn made. It 1is
the examining sngineer's opinion that the widely mineralized area
held by the Imternationsl lead snd Copper .Ccnpuny Justifies
gystematic and intelligently guided exploratiom.
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July 17, 195
DERRATD .
Tos Ot Ferres, Chalrwen, lesdeiius Brenoh

Daferine Hinerals Adsinistretion ,
Te ovasmb of Interior, Uashingtea 25, D. C.

Theas L. ¥, steobsl
roas % Field Tean, Reglon 11

 ubjest: Driqriatiomal Lead wnd Copper Oo., Leahi County, Idaho,

i Inoked Yk

Pares1th L0 eb swplarsties projest contrest (G quples)
with Internsti.onl lesd sad Copper So, in the swount of £32,000,
of whiah the ogvany will furnish 015,000, Transitied aleo is
& pomerandus (4 copies) enm the subjeot propevty Yy . O. Fopeff,
Dupenu of osg, to the Fiald Tewm,

The 7iald Toen resesmods thet the oxplorwiion ecnteact |

The .7 wpetented olaine held by the sompery are in &
mounteisous rrec of heavy mewfall viere suyfioe cperetions o
Loasihlo only Jour o five manths of \be yesr. lasd Ve gres
1890 te 1916, ond leasass rave oa on opere
stions spowvedioslly to the peesent tise. In the pest Tive yesrs
work has Bes: confined to driving an adit, aew 2200 long, to
crossout to nowp veins sb grester dapth, Aber devslopoant Gen~
prisss & shafl 100 feet Sewp snd seversl prospest shafts less than

i
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: The ore dsposits ocaprise tatulory repladsesents sad fraglize
filltinge in 1loatone st the Intewseotions of fevernble Leds with &
rortiedirendir.; [ruoture system, The shoote are chort and yenge Lrom
1 to 6 feet L width, DMsewdteted ninernlisstion extends into tho
walls, reportadly fur widths up 4o 30 fest. The primoipel ninorel
1o geleta will sooessary eopper sioerals and associsted silver and
gold. Samiis: rescrds sre pot avallable Bt individusl mmsll
shirmants hao contaived 50 peposnt lead and 25 parwent copper.
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The c;taauxmg enginess velisves that the widely incralised
apes Justifiss systemstis and Lutallipsolly jaided esploration. The
Pleld Teum corwurs thet o sall explorelory project 2y ohoowrage
the developmwnt, of & new aining ares.

By ¥ield Team, Rogzion Ii.

A. L. Yeissemborn, Exec. t‘riecr
(0. 8. 8&10(10&1 Wa)

, E. Volin, ‘esher
Englosures . ' U.&.Mo\fmnn)

ce: USGS--ZI. ‘copies 1/





1207 ¥, Diﬁai.on 3t.
Spoksne 2, Wash.
July 17, 1950

Tos Otto lerrea, Chairmen, Lead-Zinc Rranch
Defercc [idnerals Administration
Depart-ent of Interior, Washingten 25, D. C.

ﬁW$ . Iu F * :,ﬁ»rom
Froms by 1 Fimfl 'Tom, ngian‘II

Subjeots International lead and Ooppeu' Co., Lemhi mty, Idaho, '
DA Docket M

Berewili: is an es:plaution projeot oontrast (6 oop:ln)
with Inmuom ieed snd Copper Co. in the smount of $32,000,
of whish the oompiry will furnish $16,000. Tranmaitied also 1a
a memorendur (4 coples) om the subjeei property ¥y C. ©. Popoff,
Bureau of Mines, vto the Pleld Tean.

The l-‘iam ‘I‘mm reoams that the u:plnnt:lon econtract
b‘ granted, -

_ mmqr;mmwmmmwmmmma

~ mounteinous ares of heavy snowfall where surface eperations are

. feasible only four to five months of the yosr. Lead-silver ores
vere produced from 1230 to 1916, snd lessees have carried on oper=-
atm:mudioallytnmprmm mthaputﬁveyearl
vork has been ooniined to driving an adit, now 2300 feet long, to
erosscut to known voins at greater depth. Uther development com-
prmaunhattmfaatdocpuﬂmdmmtlwuleum
ahmﬁradfwtdoep :

The ;wopm,; is. equippod i‘or small—ucale mining everations.

The ore doocaits comprise btabulsr replasements and fracture
£111ings in linestose at the intersestions of favorable beds with a
northetrending fraciurs gystem. The shoots are short and range from
1 %0 6 feot in widtl:s, Dissominsted mineralisation extemds into tho
‘wells, reportedly for widthe up to 30 feet, The principel mineral
ie guiam with accessory copper minerale and associated ailver and
gold, Sempling records are not availshle but individusl smell
shipments heve containad 50 percent lead and 29 percent oopper.





Intamatioml Lead rmd Copper Co.

The cm.lmng engineer ‘believes that the umaly mineralised

. ares justifies systonatic and intelligently guided exploration., The

Field Tean comourz that a suall explorstory project may encourage
md«ﬂmtai’ammmgm.‘

By ?icld Tm, Region II.

-

A. .8 woiaaunhom, Exes. Officer
(U. 8. Geologioal surny)

Enclosures e U. 8, Bureau of Mines)
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UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF MINES

1207 N. Division £
Spokane 2, Wash.

July 12, 1951

MEMORANDUM
To: DMA Field Team, Region II
From: C. C. Popoff

 Subject: International Lead and Copper Co. property, Lemhi County,
Idaho, DMA Docket 394

RECOMMENDATIONS

It is recommended that the DMA enter into aﬁ exploration
contract with the International Lead and Copper Co. in the amount
of {32,000, The company is prepared to furnish 50 percent of this
amount,

It is expressly emphasized that the granting of the proposed
contract be contingent on project supervision by a competent engi-
neer or mining geologist.

APPLICANT

The International Lead and Copper Co. was incorporated in
Mey 1949 under the laws of the State of Idaho for 5,000,000 shares
at par value of 10 cents. Richard H. Turk, Box 325, Idaho Falls,
Idaho, is president and manager of the company. Mr. Turk together
with Dr. C. S. Watson of Rexburg, Idaho, are the controlling
stockholders; both also are stockholders in the adjoining Lemhi

Union Mining Co.
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LOCATION ;=0

P

The property, in sec{ 29; T. 12 N., R. 27 E., Boise meridian,
is within the boundaries of the Salmon National Forest in the
eastern part of Lemhi County, Idaho. The mine camp, in the Spring
Mountain mining district at the head of Spring Mountain gulch, is
connected with State Highway 28 by a 6-mile access road constructed
during World War II. Roberts, a station 60 miles from the mine on
the Butte-Salt Lake City spur of the Union Pacific Railroad, is the
nearest railhead.

PHYSICAL FEATURES

The claims, on the east and west slopes of Big Windy Mbﬁntain,
are at altitudes ranging from 8,000 to 10,000 feet above sea level
and 3,000 to 5,000 feet above the nearby Birch Creek Valley. Snowfall
throughout this area is heavy. At the time of the examination on
June 26 about half of the surface above 9,500 feet was covered by
snow. Surface operations are feasible only for 4 or 5 months of
the year. Underground operations, however, may be continued the
year around provided the access road is maintained.

PROPERTY AND OWNERSHIP

The company owns 12 unpatented claims and holds a long term

lease and purchase optlon on an addltlonal 35 unpatented clalms

P R T SRR T

owned by the Silver Consolldated Mines, Inc. It glso hggwuqégr

lease 3 unpatented claims known as the Teddy group, held in an

S

eSS

estate administered by a local attorney in behalf of an heir in





Yugoslavia. The property currently owned or leased by the company
amounts to about 1,000 acres.
HISTORY AND PRODUCTION

During the period 1880-1916 the total output of the Spring
Mountain mining district amounted to about (1,000,000, consisting
chiefly of lead-silver ores. About 40 percent of this production
reputedly was taken from present company holdings. The Teddy Group
is credited with an output of $300,000{/ In 1900 a small smelter
was built at nearby Hahn to treat oxidized ores mined in tpe.area.

During the period 1916-1946 the property was sporadically
operated by lessees. In the last five years, however, operations
have been limited to the driving of a main crosscut adit to pene-
trate known vein structures at greater depth. This project finally
was suspended because of financial difficulties.

MINE WORKINGS

According to Mr. Turk, mine openings on company holdings
aggregate about 4,000 feet. No maps of underground workings are
«available, The main shaft on the Teddy ciaim is reported to be
300 feet deep. Other prdspect shafts on the Malachite, the Incline,
and the Sand Carbonate range from 35 to 70 feet in depth. These
shaft workingé all are inaccessible. The recently extended 2300-
foot main adit on the Silver Consolidated claim is accessible.

MINE PLANT AND EQUIPMENT
The mine plant at the Silver Consolidated adit consists of a

315 cubic foot gasoline-driven compressor, mine cars, pipe, rail,
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and tools necéssary for a small scale operation. In 1950 a large o
quantity of additional equipment was disposed of at a sheriff's
sale to satisfy séveral labor liens.

GEOLOGIC SEITING

The areal geology of the Spring Mountein mining district has
been described by J. B. Umpleby.l The area comprising company
holdings'is underléin by highly folded Paleozoic sedimentary rocks
striking from N, 10° to N. 20° E. These rocks, consistiné principally
of limestone and minor interbedded quartzite, dip about 40° to the
SE. Local reversals in dip to 85° NW were observed.

This area further is marked by quartz diorite dikes, roughly
following the trend of the sedimentary rocks; These dikes, ranging
from less than 50 feet to several hundrea feet in width, have
resulted in the pronounced metamorphism of the enclosing rocks.

On the Mbdiéine No. 9 claim a largelmagnetite deposit containiné
some chalcopyrite has been found along the contact zone.

The deposits are north trending tabular replacements and
fracture fillings in limestone. Metalization apparently is con-
fined to the loci of intersection of favorable limestone beds and
a north-trending fracture system. Ore shoots found within the

vein structure to date usually have a comparatively short stope length.

1/ Geology and Ore Deposits of Lemhi Co., Ida.: U. S. Geol.
Surv., Bull. 528.





Ore widths range from 1 to 6 feet. In some places dis-
seminated ore minerals are reperted to extend over widths ranging
from 30 to 90 feet.

The principal ore minerals are galena together with lead and
copper carbonates and associated silver and gold. Although reli-
able sampling records are not available, individual small ship-
ments containing 50 percent lead and 29 percent copper have been
recorded.

DISCUSSION AND CONCLUSION

It is obvious that successful exploitation of the property
hes been prevented over the years by mismanagement. A detailed
study of pertinent geologic factors never has been made. It is
the examining engineer's opinion that the ﬁidely mineralized area
held by the International Lead and Copper Company justifies

systematic and intelligently guided exploration.





UL 72D STATHS
_L'* ARTHENT OF TEE TUTERION
DEFEISE IMOSFRALS ATUTHISTRATION
BASHINGTOY, b, ©,

JUL 10 1951

Mr, A E. Veissenborn

Executive Officer, DMA Fiéld Team II
South 157 Howard Street

Spokane 8, Washington

Dear Siys

¥e attash "Review of Applicatdon for Exploration Assistapce?

one

Dogked Noo__DMA. 394X

Camsmedity _ Copper

4“5@@1;%@_3@@ Mr. R. H. Turk President and Manager, Internationil Lead

& Copper Co., Idaho Fall, JIdaho
Please sxpedily the cods q.a,d@» ratden of this epglication with

partienlsr reference to the p@jztes ralsed im the attached "Reviess.w

Chairnam
Gms;vdﬂ,natlzag Commid tose

EO \m.ﬂ\

For Purean of | EM@






UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR —
’fim WIS

FILE ngY
-~ ~ SURNAME ¢

Voo

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. T

JUL 10 1954
Re: Docket No. DMA J9LX 7

Cov—. ei‘)’ ......................

¥r, <. He Turk, Sresident and Manag-r : :::::::::
Internstional Leid & Copper Gow .. [T
Idaho Fall, Idaho ~—===

De: r ¥r. Turk:
This 4c to inform you that your appilieation for aid for an
exploration preject nas bee: referred to the field team for further
study. Youm shouls he' r shortly froa ¥r. A. Y. -eissenborn, ;:ecutive
Officer, (MA Fleld Teas, neg on II, Suuth 157 How.ra Str.et, spokane
8, washinjton. |
Very truly yours, ' 62.1
“Tore Liyon ) v

Tom Lyo:, Tirector

 Suuply Tiiwision M

Cooy to: Executive Officer, DiA Field Team, Region II
Reports and Records Branch
Administrator's Reading File
Coordinating Committee
J. B. Gowen
Charles J. Johnson
D. kiacLaren
Files

JwAlbspk





‘ . , ' . : f FILE COPY

SURNAME :
UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

June 15, 1951 |

¥r. R. H. Jurk, President and Manager Subject: DMA-39LX
International Lead % Copper Co, Re: BExploration Loan
Idaho Falls, Idaho Red Bird, Parrot, Gray

Eagle, Consolidated No. 1
My dear Mr, Turk:

Receipt 1s acknowledged of your application and
attachments of !ay (@'} 1951 for an exploration loan under the
Defense Production Act of 1950.

The apnlication was assigned Uocket liumber DiA-394X
and referred to Mr. J. B. Gowen, Chief, Copper Branch on |
May 31, 1951."

In any future correspondence relating to your appli-
eation, kindly refer to DMA-394X,

Sincerely yours,

L ANDON F. STROBEL

i
Landon F, Strobel
Fxecutive Secret.ry
L. F. Strobel:jc
cc:  Strobel
Hile
Gowen
Lyon





. . FILE COPY
‘ SURNAME:

. UNITED STATES 4
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

: DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

|}

Apri) 19, P95 .

Net Dooket No. DMA-394 [

¥r, R, H, Turk

International Lesd
and Coper Corpany’ |

Tdshe ¥alls, I¢8h0e - e

......................

Dear Wr, Turks

Your epplicatiofh for a government loan to finance the
building of a processing rill and provide operating sapital for the
mining of lead, zine and cooper, and dsted Jamuary 12, 1951, was
referred to the Iead«Zine “ranch and l<ter to the Copper Braneh of

the Defense Ninerals Administration for review, \

A study of the data subritted incicates that the project
for which the losn ir requested is for the produstion of lead sine
ores and concentrates. Y.cane ars not being rade st the present time
for lead-sine »nroduction nrojects,

several types of covernment aseistance are available for
the nrodnction of conner from developed reserves, snd a program has
just now been put inte effect for aszistance in the exploration of
undeveloped nronerties believed to contain substantial deposits of

s

eritical minerals, ‘ NG

Your statement under Item 7, page 3 of the application
that "the copner will mot he processed in this mill" leads us to
the bellef that the expanded copper produstion of 300 tons would
be a senarste nroject. Nentien of copper bearing outerops, and s
low-grade copner-nagnetite depoeit is rade but from the absence of
any maps or date showing the locetion and grade of any developed
ore, it aonearc that these misht form the basis of a sepsrate
exhloretion nroject. :

fovernment assistancs for expleration is provided on &
satching fund basis as described in the enclosed press releass
dated April 11, 1951. Ve are also enclosing one copy of Form M0O-$
(Regulations) and one set each of Forms MF-100 (Genersl Technicel
Data) o.;ni Form MF~103 (Application for Ald for am Exploration
Project).

JBGowen:ba Very truly yours,

Covy to A. E. Viessenborn S. Tom Lyon

157 Hbward St., Spokane, N

Washington ‘ Tow Lyon, Lirestoer

Executive Secretary Supply bDivision

Lead-Zinc Branch Copper B h. Rm 342 \
Enclosures 12 ¥ 1-:13; o :am » Bm 3423 [

i





. ‘ FILE COPY
‘ ] 4 SURNAME:

.
UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Apri} 17, R9Sk

O S e
mf \:*: "‘// L s //{/ ......................

Memorandam
Tos Executive Seeretary e

Defense Minerals Administrstien = L

Through: Director of Supply Division and Chief of the
Lead~Zinc Branch. -

Yromi Chief, Copper Branch

Subjest: Application of Internstional Lead ard Copper Company,
Tdaho Falls, 1dahe, Docked Wo. DMA=I94,

The accompanying application sudmitted by R, H, Tark ia
behal? of the International Lead and Copper Company of Idaho Falls,
Idahe requests & loan of $75,000 te bde ussd for sonstruction of
buildings, purchase and installation of & mill, purchase of mining
equipment and onersting expenses for the mining of lesd, sins asd
cooper. ,

Information sudbmitted with the application indicates that
the ore is primarily & lesd~tinc ore with a small amount of oepper.
This spplication has been revieved by the Lead-Zino Branch, Aecerd-
ing to Mr. Yerres, Chief of the lLaad-Zine Brangh, no losas or pure
chase contracts are being spproved for the development of lead prop-
‘erties. The applioation was therefore referred to the Cepper Braach
for consideration as a copper projest.

Assays submitted with the application show only fractionsl
percentages of copper amd indicate $hat production of that metal
from the property would be inconsequential. TFurthermore, the state-
ment under [tem 7, page 3, that "gopper will net be processed ia
this mill® indicstes that there is little relation detween the re-
quested loan and the produstion of cepoer, sxcept for the mmell
amount ecourring with the lead ore. Copper odcurrences separate
from the deposite whish would be direotly benefited by the lean are
mentioned, But they presumadly would oaly form the dasis of sa
sxploration project, rather than a production loma,

-





II . @ ®

Denial is therefore recommenied, snd a letter (copy
herswith) has been prepared for Nr. Lyon's signature so informing

the anplicant,
The file on this case is transmitted herevith for your
dispesal,
3. X, Gowen
J. B. Gowen, Chief
Copper Branch
¥aclosure
I oventds
‘,\'\'S\

\(‘:\

Copy te lLead-Zinc Branoh
Cepper Branch

171 1es





. . FILE COPY

- ‘ ~ SURNAME:

B UNITED STATES : g ‘
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR |

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

February 23, 1451

/,':
Memorandum ﬁzy v s o bo

Tos Chief, Copper Brmch
Defense iiinerals Administration

Froms Otto Herres, Chief Res Dooket DiAe39ly
Leed~Zine Dranch, o
Defense inerals Administration

Subjeots Application of | Commodity: Lead, zine,
JInternationsl Lesd & Copper Compeny copper
Idaho f‘ells, Idaho _ e

The ecoompanying application submitted by Re Ho ldurk in
behalf of the International Lead and Copper Company of Idaho ralls,
Idaho has been reviewsd by the Lesd-Zine Branch, Defense liinerals
Administretion.

The epplicant requests & loan of §75,000.00 to be used for
construetion of bLuildings, purchese e:d i stallation of a mill, pure
chase of mining equipment, snd operating expe:ses. :

Infornation submitted with the applieatiun indiceates that o
the cre is primerily a lesd-silver-copper ore. ieczuse no loans or
purchess contraots are being approved at the present time for devel=

opment of lead properties, the epplioation is being referred to you o
for considerstion as a copper property. -3
: : P

IR

IO _HURRES, Chief
lead~Zine Branch
Defense . ~:mora1l Adninistration

Approveds
DA Operating Committes EJLyonszemp -
, ) G=242%/51
€, 0. MITTENDOR, Copies to: Chief, Lead-Zinc Bre
o __Chairman Geological Survey - licKnight
,PQ\;V!Z.LIL B W SCON, J. He. Hedges
. H. Hedges : 2 copies to Executive Officer
; Regionel Field Team Region II
/}/ )l - - CQ&M, Strobel ‘
ﬁm. Tove Mittendorf
Files

Y

Oy
~
&~





L4 UNITED STATES - | »
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Februery 2%, 1951
Memoreandum

Tos Chief, Copper Branch
Defense Minerals Administration

Froms Otto Herres, Chief Re: Docket DMA=39L
Lead-Zinc Branch, .
Defense Minerals Admlnlstratxon

Subject: Application of Commodity: Lead, zinc,
International Lead & Copper Compeny copper
Ideho Falls, Idaho

The accompenying application submitted by R. He lurk in
behalf of the International Lead end Copper Company of Idaho ralls,
Idaho hes been reviewed by the Lead~Zinc Branch, Defense Minerals
Administration.

The applicant requests a loan of'&75,000 00 to be used for
construction of buildings, purchase and installation of a mill, pur-
chase of mining equipment, and operating expenses.

Information submitted with the application dindicates that
the ore is primerily a lead-silver-copper ore. Because no loans or
purchase contracts are being approved at the present' time for devel-
opment of lead properties, the application is being referred to you
for consideration as a coppér propertye.

OTTO HERRES, Chief

Lead=Zinc Branch
Defense Minerals Administration

Approvedz:
DA Operatlng Commlttee

j

7
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International Lead & Copper Company
(R. H. Turk, president and manager)

Idaho Falls, Idaho

Lemhi County, Idaho

Loan of $75,000

1/12 /51
1/15/51

NONF ERROUS METALS

E PRI S W S
Gousei ttens
i

@’

Mr. Herres

L DMA - 39

lead zinc and
copper

1/15/51
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Form MF-103 ° \s‘ DEPARTM ENT OF THE ]NTE OR Budget Bureau No. 42-R1035.

(April 1951) - Approval expires 6-30-51. |
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATIO

DO NOT FILL IN THIS BLOCK

APPLICATION FOR AID FOR.AN

- EXPLORATION PROJECT PURSUANT TO Docket No. é&iX
e
~ MINERAL ORDER 5, UNDER Dute v 2 29 /
DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950 Participation X
International Lead & Coppe Company, B e
- Box 525, -Idaho Falls, 1I)dah _ :
’ = : . : o Name and
l_ _J address of
- - . Ve . ..& . o m TR e g -.‘ <X nppllcant
~ A X 9 e By 215t 1951
_ S . FILL IN THIS.BLOCK '
Date of application Mey 21st 1951‘ ,__v__----_--_.';_____i;_‘.‘._"_ “Estimated cost . 356',0000
o ’ "j' .. -? H .
Mineral or metal-._.. CODPBP ! 10‘6 ’and zlg..c.?, .......... - Percentage of Government partlclpatlon . 50%
Location of mine I‘emhi Cou_nty, Idaho. S B k
U ' IS
"""""""""""""""""""""" T T TR P
. ;’:._ | . ) 4 e - :ﬁ’;ii et e LR 'i S < o X‘ '
Date of filing MF-100 ________ S L : DMA Docket Number, if evailabie' $94 o
.» . INSTRUCTIONS - ( o
N 3 . * N v
Read Mineral Order.5, Regulat'ions:Gox_{erning;‘Government o if you cannot answer it, so state on the form. Where the
Aid in Defense Projects, before completing this application.” .* space prowded for.answer is 1nsuﬁ‘ic1ent answer on a separate
Submit four signed copies of the application.to Defense Min- sheet, annex it to the application fotm, and refer to it in-space
erals Administration, Department of the Inteflor, Washington ;for answer. If the apphcatxon is approved, you will be pre-
25, D. C., or to the nea,rest field ekecutive: oﬁicer thereof, with . senteﬂ with an exploratlon prOJect contract on Form MF-200,
your name and address on each ‘sheet of’ the apphcatlon and - for your signature. o
all accompanymg papérs. -If any questlon 1s mapphcable, or a - H a
. v THE APPLICANT " Lo J .
*1. Is applicant an md1v1dual, partnershlp, .or corporatlon" v : w0 j s _ e ; . s
*2, If a partnershlp, state names and addresses of" partners x : o T EA : L
*3. If a corporation, state names and addresses of officers, dlreators, and five Iargest stoe;kholders . . S
*4. Descn:)e the mining and general business experience of (a) the applicant, and (b) the person or persons who wxll manage the R
projec o . Lo . AU
*5. Are you the.owner or the lessee aof the property?. -l BT R RS . - r

6. If owner, state what claims, liens, or encumbrances, if any, are agalnst the .property.
7. If lessée, attach a copy of the lease and state if it is in good standing. 001)108 of . 1.68.838 "ith DMA Docket 394
NOTE. —It ‘will be necessary to procure and attach to the exploratlon project contract agreements of clalmants, lienors, ehn-’
cumbrances and lessors subordinating their interests in_ the property to the interest bf the Government under the
contract. . .
. Furnish current financial statement, showing assets and liabilities, and a proﬁt and loss s’catelnent

. How much money is applicant prepared to invest in proposed project? "Is it sufficient to pay your part of the cost of the
project as detailed in question 23 of this application form, in accordance with the regulations on Government participation
(Section 9 of Mineral Oxder 5)? A

© 00

”

*If you have already answered these questions on MF-100, you are not reqnired to answer the questions for this application. 16—04067-1





e : ' THE PROPERTY

16. (a) Give a descrlptmn of the real property that will be in any way involved in the exploration project, including any eXIStlng

mine or operating property. .

(b) Give the legal description of the exact parcel, plot, or area upon which the exploration is to be conducted.

NOTE.—If both areas are the same, so state. The only obhgatlon to repay the Government is from the net earnings from
any commercial discovery made in the area specified in (b) above in which the exploration is to be conducted,
and the expenditure of funds which may be charged as costs of the project must be hmlted to that area or to
work necessary to perforii the exploration in that area.

*11. State the present and former names of the property, if any. )
*12. State, in detail, the location of the property with reference to towns, rallroads, roads, shipping pomts, including distances
and directions and kinds and conditions of roads.

*13. State source and quantity of water available for operations and its sufficiency at all seasons.
State amount of power to be used rate per hour or other cost, and source. .
Describe any existing useable facilities, equipment, buildings, or structure now on the property that will be devoted to the
exploration work.

15. State in detail how the ore could be shipped and how and where milled.
*16. History:

(a) Give a statement, as complete as possible, of previous exploration, development, operation, and production of property,
with reasons for any past suspensions of operations.

(b) State briefly the known history and production of adjoining and neighboring properties.
. (g) Furnish any available (private) reports that may apply to this application, including results of mine examinations,
o recommended exploration and development, and metallurgical investigations,
*17. Production: )
(@) If mine is in production, furnish the following information:

*14

Grade or ¢ ' Net value
Tons per day analysis . Cost per ton per ton
?1) Mining C
2) Milling
(3) Shipped
or sold

*18. Ore or mineral reserves: (If property is of has been operating.)
(a) Describe the ore or mineral deposits briefly.
(b) Submit available maps and assay data. . . ‘ 4
(¢) Give estimated tonnage and grade of each class of ore reserves.
19. State any conditions or circumstances regarding the property not sufficiently brought out by the foregoing questions.

THE, EXPLORATION -

. 20. For what mineral or minerals and for what types of deposits and ores will the exploration be conducted?
21. Describe briefly, but concisely, the proposed work and the estimated time required to complete it.

{
3
@* NOTE.—The Government will not participate in a project that will require more than 2 years to complete.

‘22. Furnish statement of the geological basis of the project with particular emphasis on factors leading the operator to expect the
finding of commercial ore bodies. This statement should be accompanied by supporting maps such as geological maps, maps
of the proposed openings and assay maps, sample lists, and other pertinent data.

THE REQUIREMENTS AND COSTS

'23. Tabulate in the form of an itemized statement with a sum for each item the estimated requirements and costs of the project so
1 - that the total will give the estimated cost of the project in which the Government will participate, as follows:

iv (a) Labor, by numbers and classes (miners, muckers, millmen, etec.), with wages of each.

(i (b) Supervisors, by numbers and positions, with salaries of each.

(¢) Cost of necessary repairs to existing facilities, structures, and buildings.

(d) Cost of necessary installation or construction of additional facilities, structures, and buildings.

(e) Cost of 1;:lems of equipment, not now owned by the applicant which must be purchased for operations at a cost of $50 or
more eac.

(f) Cost of rental for equipment which the operator proposes to rent.

(9) Rental value of items of equipment which the operator now owns and which will be devoted to the work.
- (k) Cost of materials and supplies, including items of equipment costing less than $50 each.

(7) Cost of power, water, utilities, and any other items not provided for above.

24. Furnish a time schedule of the project, stated in terms of months after project is approved, showing progress expected to be
accomplished and the money expected to be spent.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned company, and the ofﬁc1a1 executing this certification on its behalf, hereby certify that the information con-
tamed in this form and accompanymg papers is correct and complete to the b

L
VIR 3 . ., L.
TS S0 TORS VN SO I T e L e e i By

(Name of company)

il ed o el N
S (Date) A w(THTe) v @

Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation to any department or agency
of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

*Same as footnote on page 1. 16—64067-1 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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Form MF-103
#April 1951)

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Budget Bureau No. 42-R1035.
Approval expires 6-30-51.

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

APPLICATION FOR AID FOR AN

EXPLORATION PROJECT PURSUANT TO

MINERAL ORDER 5, UNDER

NOT Fk”‘ IN THIS BLOCK

7T

Docket No. ..¢iiz

J‘
‘Date received 0?1.’1%7 - \(’I/ .

* DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950 Participation
r | P :
R A T S T S £ '
L g ket Lally b kU
Name and
address of
L | ) applicant
Date g kv sk
FILL IN THIS BLOCK
Date of application i --irts e-beteddho oo Estimated cost Bopze
..‘)‘Q’ ~

Mineral or metal

I

Location of mine

Percentage of Government participation

Date of filing MF-100

DMA Docket Number, if available

INSTRUCTIONS

Read Mineral Order 5, Regulations Governing Government
Aid in Defense Projects, before completing this application.
Submit four signed copies of the application to Defense Min-
erals Administration, Department of the Interior, Washington
25, D. C., or to the nearest field executive officer thereof, with
your name and address on each sheet of the application and -
all accompanying papers. If any question is inapplicable, or

if you cannot answer it, so state on the form. Where the
space provided for answer is insufficient, answer on a separate

sheet, annex it to the application form, and refer to it in-space )

for answer. If the application is approved, you will be pre:
sented with an exploration project contract on Form MF-200,
for your signature.

THE APPLICANT

Is applicant an individual, partnership, or corporation?
If a partnership, state names and addresses of partners.

*1.
*2.
*3.
*4,

project.

*5. Are you the owner or the lessee of the property?

6. If owner, state what claims, liens, or encumbrances, if any, are against the property.
7. If lessee, attach a copy of the lease and state if it is in good standing. ;

NOTE.—It will be necessary to procure and attach to the exploration project contract agreements of claimants, lienors, en-'

If a corporation, state names and addresses of officers, directors, and five largest stockholders.
Describe the mining and general business experience of (a) the applicant, and () the person or persons who will' manage the

. Cu BT N o
i gﬁi‘u Db wwwbiul e L;t JUUR R SV L Y

cumbrances and lessors subordinating their interests in the property to the interest of the Government under the

contract.

8. Furnish current financial statement, showing assets and liabilities, and a profit and loss statement. )
9. How much money is applicant prepared to invest in proposed project? Is it sufficient to pay your part of the cost of the

project as detailed in question 23 of this application form,
(Section 9 of Mineral Order 5)?

*If you have already answered thesg questions on 'MF-100, you are not required to answer the questions for this application.

in accordance with the regulations on Government participation

16—64067-1
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O THE PROPERTY

" 10.

*11.

*12.
*13.

*14

15.

N ot
' ‘ ) " ' )

a,.’ - <

(a) lee a description of the real property that will be in any way involved in the exploratlon project, including any existing
mine or operating property.

(b) Give the legal description of the exact parcel, plot, or area upon which the exploration is to be conducted.

NOTE.—If both areas are the same, so state. The only obligation to repay the Government is from the net earnings from
any commercial discovery made in the area specified in (b) above in which the exploration is to be conducted,
and the expenditure of funds which may be charged as costs of the project must be limited to that area or to
work necessary to perform the exploration in that area.

State the present and former names of the property, if any.

State, in detail, the location of the property with reference to towns, railroads, roads, shipping points, including dlstances
and directions and kinds and conditions of roads.

State source and quantity of water available for operations and its sufficiency‘at all seasons.

‘State amount of power to be used, rate per hour or other cost, and source. )
Describe any existing useable facilities, equipment, buildings, or structure now on the property that will be devoted.to the
exploration work.

State in detail how the ore could be shipped and how and where milled.

*16. Hlstory

(a) Give a statement, as complete as possible, of previous exploration, development, operation, and production of property,
with reasons for any past suspensions of operations.

(b) State briefly the known history and production of adjoining and neighboring properties;

(¢) Furnish any available (private) reports that may apply to this application, including results of mine examinations,
recommended exploration and development, and metallurgical investigations.

"‘17 :Production:
(a) If mine is in production, furnish the following information: . .
Grade or Net value
Tons per day analysis Cost per ton . per ton
51) Mining
2{ Milling : oy
(3) Shipped
or sold _ .
-*18. Ore or mineral reserves: (If property is or has-been operating.)
(a) Describe the ore or mineral deposits briefly.
(b) Submit available maps and assay data.
(¢) Give estimated tonnage and grade of each class of ore reserves.
19. State any conditions or circumstances regarding the property not sufficiently brought out by the foregoing questions.
THE EXPLORATION
0. For what mineral or minerals and for what types of deposits and ores will the exploration be conducted?
21. Describe briefly, but concisely, the proposed work and the estimated time required to complete it.
NOTE.—The Government will not participate in a project that will require more than 2 years to complete.

'22. Furnish statement of the geological basis of the project with particular emphasis on factors leading the operator to expect the
finding of commercial ore bodies. This statement should be accompanied by supporting maps such as geological maps, maps
of the proposed openings and assay maps, sample lists, and other pertinent data.

W THE REQUIREMENTS AND COSTS
93 Tabulate in the form of an itemized statement with a sum for each item the estimated requirements and costs of the project so

24.

tained in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete to the b

that the total will give the estimated cost of the project in which the Government will participate, as follows:
(a) Labor, by numbers and classes (miners, muckers, millmen, etec.), with wages of each.

(b) Supervisors, by numbers and positions, with salaries of each.

(c) Cost of necessary repairs to existing facilities, structures, and buildings. :

(d) Cost of necessary installation or construction of additional facilities, structures, and buildings.

(e) Cost of items of equipment, not now owned by the applicant which must be purchased for operations at a cost of $50 or
more each.

(f) Cost of rental for equipment which the operator proposes to rent.

(9) Rental value of items of equipment which the operator now owns and which will be devoted to the work.

(h) Cost of materials and supplies, including items of equipment costing less than $§50 each.

(¢) Cost of power, water, utilities, and any other items not provided for above.

Furnish a time schedule of the project, stated in terms of months after project is approved, showmg progress expected to be
accomplished and the money expected to be spent.

CERTIFICATION

The undermgned company, and the official executing this certification on its behalf, hereby certlfy that
their know, e and beli

e information con-

_.'---Iﬂ‘hurnzxmima.l - Copee- Lomsenyy By .o, P2,

«(Name of (,ompany)

o 1851 e
Eﬁ_._.l.a.t B - CrEimite

Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation to any department or agency

of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

*Same as footnote on page 1. 16-—64067-1 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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Form MF-103
“(April 1951)

-
0y

Budget Bureau No. 42-R1036.
Approval expires 6-30-51.

u. s. ?ARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR .
" DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

£\ DO.NPT FILL IN THIS BLOCK
e
Docket No. ... j,/

Date l;eééiired ....... :S-/ @7’ K./

APPLICATION FOR AID FOR AN
EXPLORATION PROJECT PURSUANT TO
MINERAL ORDER 5, UNDER

Participation .

DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950
r 7
LW S LN wa, Lo
L g T PR Loy b Love
Name and
L_ _J address of
) applicant
E - Date ______ e S
" FILL IN THIS BLOCK ‘
Date of application ......coceosioo oo pmregaihon oo oo oo Estimated cost A A
Mineral or metal .. T e e Percentage of Government participation _...._.Il1

Location of mine ... ;ic {oomifadbyg -t siebdlog oo

Date of filing MF-100

Read Mineral Order 5, Regulations Governing‘Government

DMA Docket Number, if available v L’X

INSTRUCTIONS

if you cannot answer it, so state on the form. Where the

Aid in Defense Projects, before completing this application,,
Submit four signed copies of the application to Defense Min-
erals Administration, Department of the Interior, Washington
25, D. C., or to the nearest field executive officer thereof, with
your name and address on each sheet of therapplication and
all accompanying papers. If any question is inapplicable, or

space provided for answer is insufficient, answer on a separate
sheet, annex it to the application form, and refer to it in-space
for answer. If the application is approved, you will be pre-
sented with an exploration project contract on Form MF-200,
for your signature.

THE APPLICANT

*]1. Is applicant an individual, partnership, or corporation?
. *2, If a partnership, state names and addresses of partners.

*3. If a corporation, state names and addresses of officers, directors, and five largest stockholders. .
*4. Describe the mining and general business experience of (a) the applicant, and (b) the person or persons who will-manage the

project.
*5. Are you the owner or the lessee of the property?

6. If owner, state what claims, liens, or encumbrances, if any, are against the propeity.
7. If lessee, attach a copy of the lease and state if it is in'good standing. T

NOTE.—It will be necessary to procuré and attach to'the exploration project contract agreements of clafi‘rﬁa.nts, lienors, en-

. . .
LN L. N N I N & A f
R D B N VL A

cumbranges and lessors subordinating their énterests in the property to the interest of the Government under the

contract. . N

© 00

. Furnish current financial statement, showing assets and liabilities, and a profit and loss statement.'
. How much money is applicant prepared to invest in proposed project? Is it sufficient to pay your part of the cost of the

project as detailed in question 23 of this application form, in accordance with the regulations on Government participation

(Section 9 of Mineral Order 5) ?

*If you have already answered these questions on MF-100, you are not reqnired to answer the questions for this application.

© 16-—64067-1
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, THE PROPERTY , .
10. (a) Give a description of e real property that will be in any way involved in the exploration project, including any existing
mine or operating property. .
(b) Give the legal description of the exact parcel, plot, or area upon which the exploration is to be conducted.

NOTE.—If both areas are the same,:so state. The only obligation to repay the Government is from the net earnings from
any commercial discovery made in the area specified in (b) above in which the exploration is to be conducted,
and the expenditure of funds which may be charged as costs of the project must be limited to that area or to
work necessary to perform the exploration in that area.

*11. State the present and former names of the property, if any.

*12. State, in detail, the location of the property with reference to towns, railroads, roads, shipping points, including distances
and directions and kinds and conditions of roads.

*13. State source and quantity of water available for operations and its sufficiency at all seasons.
‘State amount of power to be used, rate per hour or other cost, and source.

*14. Describe any existing useable facilities, equipment, buildings, or structure now on the property that will be devoted to the
exploration work.

15, State in detail how the ore could be shipped and how and where milled.
*16. History:
(a) Give a statement, as complete as possible, of previous exploration, development, operation, and production of property,
with reasons for any past suspensions of operations.
(b) State briefly the known history and production of adjoining and neighboring properties.

(¢) Furnish any available (private) reports that may apply to this application, including results of mine examinations,
recommended exploration and development, and metallurgical investigations.

"‘,17 -Production:
(a) If mine is in production, furnish the following information:

Grade or Net value
Tons per day analysis Cost per ton per ton

<

(1) Mining
(2) Milling
(3) Shipped
or sold
*18. Ore or mineral reserves: (If property is or has been operating.)
(a) Describe the ore or mineral deposits briefly.
(b) Submit available maps and assay data.- .
(¢) Give estimated tonnage and grade of each class of ore reserves. :
19. State any conditions or circumstances regarding the property not sufficiently brought out by the foregoing questions.

THE EXPLORATION

. 20. For what mineral or minerals and for what types of deposits and ores will the exploration be conducted?
- 21. Describe briefly, but concisely, the proposed work and the estimated time required to complete it.

NOTE.—The Government will not participate in a project that will require more than 2 years to complete.

'22. Furnish statement of the geological basis of the project with particular emghasis on factors leading the operator to expect the
finding of commercial ore bodies. This statement should be accompanied by supporting maps such as geological maps, maps
of the proposed openings and assay maps, sample lists, and other pertinent data.

THE REQUIREMENTS AND COSTS

'28. Tabulate in the form of an itemized statement with a sum for each item the estimated requirements and costs of the project so
.. that the total will give the estimated cost of the project in which the Government will participate, as follows:

~:; (@) Labor, by numbers and classes (miners, muckers, millmen, etec.), with wages of each.

J67 (b) Supervisors, by numbers and positions, with salaries of each.
(c) Cost of necessary repairs to existing facilities, structures, and buildings. : .
(d) Cost of necessary installation or construction of additional facilities, structures, and buildings.

(e) Cost of items of equipment, not now owned by the applicant which must be purchased for operations at a cost of $50 or
more each.

(f) Cost of rental for equipment which the operator proposes to rent.

(9) Rental value of items of equipment which the operator now owns and which will be devoted to the work.
(h) Cost of materials and supplies, including items of equipment costing less than $50 each.

(7) Cost of power, water, utilities, and any other items not provided for above.

24. Furnish a time schedule of the project, stated in terms of months after project is approved, showing progress expected to be
abcomplishe‘dk and the money expected to be spent.

) ‘ o CERTIFICATION
The undersigned company, and the official executing this certification on its behalf, hereby certify that the information con-
tained in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete to the be ir k belief.,
- International Lead & Copper Company, By ... v, e
3 (Name of company) (Signature of authorizfd official)
May 21st 1961 R Praidente )
(Date) (Title)

Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation to any department or agency
of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

*Same as footnote on page 1. 16—04067-1  U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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(Aﬁfﬂgﬁ ' . | ‘ , Do(fkef, No. DMA —-—349-4- K
.’, ' . ) . éommodity __QQ__&_EQ
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

EXPLORATION PROJECT CONTRACT! Y
I Y ya
} A 4
|} \//////
\\">
It is agreed this ________ 26th ﬂay of June s 195l, between the United States of America, acting

through the Department of the Interior, Defense Minerals Administration, ‘hereinafter called the “Government,” and?* __._....._....
International Lead and Copper. Company, President and Manager, R. H. Turk,
Box 325, Idaho Falls, Idaho

hereinafter called the “Operator,” as follows:
1. Authority for contract. This agreement is entered into under the authority of the Defense Production Act of 1950, pur-
suant to Mineral Order 5, entitled “Regulations Governing Government Aid in Defense Exploration Projects.”

2. Operator’s property rights. . The exploration project shall be conducted on that certain property situated in the State of

; Tdaho , County of Lemhi : -described as follows:® __3.5._unpatei.cad
claims of Silver Consolidated Mine, 3 unpatented claims of Teddy.: group
and 12 uanpatented owned by Internati ~Lead and . _Gompany, .all. ..
ﬁltgat ? %41)1 §§r§3n Qﬁ_(_) tag_lq Ml%fngb%g FICE ?Sec.s . ‘ifﬁ?f?, 88 s P%méB-,}a’H' 12 N.
v—vigxntés%é;: 1 (-)_’;I-V-hl—:!%éilé“ _pgx:a o? repgg;% sia (‘iﬁu'ndertakes: 4 -

St Folp greos Ko T - wlf./
(@) That he is the sole owner, in possession and entitled to possession, and that the property is subject only to the following
claims, liens, or encumbrances as to each of which the subordination agreement of the holder is attached:
No._cleims, liens and encumbrances

(b) That he is a lessee, in possession and entitled to possession, and the subordination agreement of the lessor is attached.
3. Exploration project. The Opefator, within thil"ty days from the date of this contract shall commence
work on a project of exploration for® coplier--and-tead - ; shall prosecute the work efficiently, expertly, in a
workmanlike manner, in accordance with good mining standards, with suitable and adequate equipment, materials, and labor, all

properly designed to bring the project to completion within a period of © el ght@en months . from the date
of this contract. The exploration project and the work to be performed are more fully described on Exhibit “A” attacHed hereto,
which, with any maps or drawings thereto attached, is made a part of this contract. ™ -

4. Performance of the work. The work shall be performed by the Operator, under his sole direction and control: Provided,
That with the consent of the Government and its written approval of the contract or contracts, all or any part of the work may
be performed by the Operator through contract or contracts with independent contractors. The Government shall have the right
to enter and observe and inspect the ‘work at all reasonable times, and the Operator shall provide the Government with all avail-
able means for doing so. The Government may consult with and advise the Operator on all phases of the work.

5. Fixtures and improvements.  The Operator shall devote the land and all existing improvements, facilities, buildings, in-
stallations, and appurtenances to the purposes of the exploration project without any allowance for the use, rental value, deprecia-
tion, depletion, or other cost of acquiring, owning, or holding possession thereof. Attached hereto, marked ‘“Exhibit ‘B’,” is a
detailed list of additional facilities, buildings, and fixtures, to be purchased, installed, or erected by the Operator, with the esti-
mated cost of each, to which the Government will contribute its agreed pro-rata share of the cost. The difference between the
cost of such additional facilities, buildings, or fixtures, and the salvage value thereof at the conclusion of the work, shall be charged
as a cost of the project to which the Government has contributed its pro-rata share.

6. Operating equipment. / Attached hereto, marked “Exhibit ‘C’,” is a detailed list of operating equipment divided into cate-
gories of items to be rented, purchased, or furnished by the Operator, with the allowable rental, purchase price, or rental value, as
the case may be, annexed to each. As to equipment purchased for the project, the Government will contribute its agreed pro-rata
share of the cost thereof, and the difference between the cost and the salvage value at the conclusion of the work shall be charged
as a cost of the project to which the Government has contributed its pro-rata share.

1 If sufficient space is not provided in any blank, use an extra sheet of paper and refer to it in the blank.

2 State name, address, and nature of organization if any.

8 Give legal description or enough to identify the property.

4 Strike out the provision not applicable.

5 Name of mineral.

¢ Not in excess of 2 years, - + 16—64066-1
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7. Title to and disposition of propei All facilities, buildings, fixtures, equipmen“ other items costing more than $50, .-
each, paid for or purchased with funds contributed jointly by the Operator and the Government, shall belong to the Operator and *
the Government jointly, in proportion to their respective contributions, and upon the termination of the contract, if they have any
salvage value, shall be disposed of for their joint account unless the Government, in writing, waives its interest in any such items.
The Government may require the dismantling, severance from land, and removal of any such items in order to realize its interest
in the salvage value thereof, and the cost of any such removal and of the disposal of the items shall be for the joint account of the
parties in proportion to their respective interests. .

8. Labor and supervision. Attached hereto, marked “Exhibit ‘D’,” is an itemized schedule of labor, by numbers and classes
(miners, muckers, millmen, etc.), and of supervisors, by numbers and positions, with the maximum wages or salaries that may
be paid to each as an allowable cost of the project. .

9. Rehabilitation and repairs. Attached hereto, marked “Exhibit ‘E’,” is a detailed schedule of existing facilities, buildings,
installations, and fixtures, with a statement of the cost of any necessary rehabilitation or repairs to put into useful and opera%le
condition, which cost shall be allowed as a cost of the project.

10. Allowable costs of the project. The allowable costs of the project in which the Government will participate are limited
to the necessary, reasonable, direct costs of performing the exploration work, including the costs of materials, supplies, engineer-
ing, power, water, and utilities, including items of equipment costing less than $50 each; and the costs referred to in Articles 5,
6, 8, and 9, and the exhibits annexed to and referred to in the contract. Although the Government may pay part of the cost of
new or additional facilities, structures, buildings, and equipment, only the depreciation on such items, computed as indicated in
Articles 5 and 6, will be charged as a cost of the project. No items of general overhead, corporate management, interest, or any
other indirect costs not expressly allowed by these regulations, or work performed or costs incurred before the date of ‘this contract,
shall be allowed as costs of the project in which the Government will participate.

11. Participation by the Government. At the end of the first full calendar month after the Operator has commenced work
under the project, and at the end of each succeeding calendar month, the Operator shall submit to the Government a voucher for
payment with a detailed statement of work done and allowable costs (as defined in Article 10 of this agreement) incurred, in a
form and with supporting data acceptable to the Government. After approving the voucher, the Government shall pay to the
Operator 50 percent of the sum of such costs ihcurred; Provided, That the aggregate total of all sums paid by the Gov-
ernment under this agreement shall not exceed $.J.6.,.QQ.Q ........... , Which is _____ 50 percent of the agreed estimated total
cost of this project, $ 32 3 000 i . . :

12, Aecourts and audits. The Operator shall keep suitable records and accounts of operations, which the Government may
inspect and audit at'any time. The Government may at any time require an audit of the Operator’s records and :accounts by a
certified public accountant, the cost thereof to be treated as a cost of the project. The Operator shall keep and preserve said
records and accounts for at least 3 years after the completion of the project or the termination of this contract.

13. Progress reports. The Operator shall provide the Government with monthly reports of progress in form and content
satisfactory to the Government, and upon the completim} of the project or termination of the contract shall provide the Government
with a comprehensive geologic and engineering report, including an estimate of ore reserves, to the best of his ability. Four copies
of all reports shall be furnished to the Government.

14. Repayment by Operator. If, upon the completion of the exploration project or termination of the contract, the Govern-
ment considers that a discovery or development has resulted from the work from which commercial production of ore may be
made, the Government, within 6 months thereafter shall so certify to the Operator, particularly describing and delimiting its esti-
mate of the discovery or the development. Thereafter, if and as ore is produced as a result of such discovery or development, the
Operator and his successor in interest shall be and become obligated to pay to the Government a percentage royalty on the net
smelter returns or other net proceeds realized from such ore, concentrates, or metal produced within ten (10) years from the date
of this’contract, until the tétal ainount contributed by the Government, without interest, is fully repaid qr said 10 years have
elapsed, whichever occurs first, as follows: i

( y())f net smelter returns or other net proceeds not in excess of eight dollars ($8.00) per ton of ore: One and one-half

1%) percent. .
Of net smelter returns or other net proceeds in excess of eight dollars ($8.00) per ton of ore: One and one-half (1%) per-
cent, plus one-half (%) percent additional for each full fifty cents ($0.50) in excess of eight dollars ($8.00) per ton of ore, but

not in excess of a maximum of five (5) percent. C ’ N

This obligation to repay from net returns or proceeds shall be and remain a claim and lien upon the property which is the subject

of the exploration project and upon any production resulting from such discovery or development, in favor of the Government,

until fully paid, or until said 10-year period has elapsed; and this claim and lien and the Government’s right to repayment shall

survive any termination of the contract, whether by completion of the exploration project or otherwise. This article is not to be

gons%rued as imposing any obligation on the Operator or his successor in interest to produce ore from any such discovery or -
evelopment.

15. No assignment of contract. Without the written consent of the Government, the Operator shall not assign or otherwise
transfer or hypothecate this contract or any rights thereunder. : )

16. Termination and completion. The Government may, at any time, by written notice to the Operator, terminate this con- .
tract: (a) If the Operator fails to provide his share of the money necessary to prosecute operations pursuant to the terms of the
contract; (b) if the Operator, in the opinion of the Government, fails to prosecute operations pursuant to the terms of the con-
tract; or (¢) if in the opinion of the Government, operations up to the time of the notice have not indicated the probability of
making any worthwhile discovery and in the opinion of the Government further operations are not justified. Upon the comple-
tion of the project or any termination of the contract the Operator shall render to the Government a full and final accounting of
his operations under the contract and his expenditures of money; shall dispose of any unused materials, supplies, and equipment
for the joint account of the Operator and the Government in the proportion of their respective interests; and shall pay to the
Government its pro-rata share of any money remaining., :

Executed in triplicate the day and year first above written.
‘ ' THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

In nationalm% dj&hﬂoppenuﬂnmpany

tor

By

resident & Manager

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—64066-1

By B..H. Turk,






International Lead & Copper Company

Lemhi County, Idaho

Exploration Project Contract

EXHIBIT A"

Exploration contract
The purpose of this project is to explore the lead and

copper bearing veins on the group of 50.claims (see attached map)

held by the operator in Lemhi County, Idaho. The work is to be

divided into two stages, with Stage II contingent upon the success

of Stage I. The Government is to be sole judge as to the success

of Stage I.

Time Sehedule

Months

4

2.

Stage I (first year)

Trace known vein outcrops and search for
new veins by trenching with bulldozer, not
to exceed 200 hours tractor operating time.

Map geology of area, sample mine workings,
outerops, and veins exposed by dozing
operations.

Stage II (second year)(Dependent upon success of Stage I)

Additional trenching with bulldozer and
preparation of drilling sites, not to exceed
200 hours operating time.

Up to a total of 2,200 feet of diamond
drilling to be done from the most favorable
locations, either surface or underground.





EXHIBIT "A" (Continued)

Egtimated cost of project

Stage I
1. Bulldozing a maximum of 220 hours at $16.50

per hour (to include all operating costs) $ 3,630.00
2. Supervision, 4 months at $400 1,600.00
3. Sampling and mapping 2,200.00
4. Assaying | 1,000.00
5. Miscellaneous, including transportation 300,00
Total, Stage I $ 8,730.00

Siage 11

1. Diamond drilling, 2,200 feet at $7.00 per ft. $15,400.00

2. Bulldozing, 200 hours at $16.50 per hour 3,300.00
3. Supervision, 8 months at $400 3,200.00
4. Assaying 800.00
5. Miscellaneous 570.00
Total, Stage II $23,270.00
Total cost of Stage I $ 8,730.00
Total cost of Stage II 23,270,00
Grand Total Cost of Project $32,000.00

The above costs include labor, contractural services, equipment,

and supplies.





.

International Lead & Copper Company
Lemhi County, Idaho

Exploration Project Contract

EXHIBIT "B"

Fixtures and improvements
Any additional facilities and buildings to be purchased,

installed, or erected by the operator shall not be charged as a

cost of the project.






International Lead & Copper Company
Lemhi County, Idaho

Exploration Project Contract

EXHIBIT “C®
Operating equipment
To be rented: None
Io be purchased: —=—-—-e——ewu- None
Estimated
To be furnished by Operator: Replacement
Cost
’ #1-315 cfm IR gasoline driven
air compressor $4,200,00
1-1946 truck (weapons carrier) 2,000.00

Monthly
Rental

Allowance
$70.00

34.00

*#To be used only if it becomes necessary to prepare an under-

ground drill site.





International Lead & Copper Company
Lemhi County, Idaho

Exploration Project Contract

EXHIBIT "D
Labor_and supervision
Classification Rate per 8-hr. shift
Miner (sampler) $12.50

Maximum  salary per month
Foreman $300.00

Engineer 400.00

The above rates are subject to lawful overtime increase and

revision of pay scale under union contracts.






International lLead & Copper Company
Lemhi County, Idaho

Exploration Project Contract

EXHIBIT "EY

Repairs and rehabilitation

No repairs or rehabilitation are planned on existing facilities,

installations, and buildings.





Form MF-103 U. S. "ARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 2 Budget Bureau No, 42-R1035.

(April 1961) - Approval expires 6-30-51.

e DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION - o
~

DO NO%ILL IN THIS BLOCK

/G777

APPLICATION FOR AID FOR AN

EXPLORATION PROJECT PURSUANT TO ‘Docket No. 94
~ MINERAL ORDER 5, UNDER | Date received ..\« 57/ N7/
DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT-OF 1950 Participation .
Eui,,;matl onul sewd & Ou.oor Gulplay, B
1uxX a9, leche Teals, Lwihio, :
R : ) ’ Name and
L : _' address of
ﬁ!_' e % lbl applicant
s o Date Ly _:'_l:uA v
" FILL IN THIS BLOCK
. oo o . o £ ) ) Ny e
Date of application ey wkeb 28O Estimated cost ... .5y 5uUs
. [
Yon Ay . bl n ‘..{‘,M . . 15 .'
Mineral or metal Ungoery loau anu 2.6Ce Percentage of Government participation g
Location of mine .__Lemhi_ Cuuuty, Tuiho,
Date of filing MF-100 .. DMA Docket Number, if available /
INSTRUCTIONS
Read Mineral Order 5, Regulations Governing Government if you cannot answer it, so state on the form. Where the
Aid in Defense Projects, before completing this application. space provided for answer is insufficient, answer on a séparate
Submit four signed copies of the application to Defense Min- sheet, annex it to the application form, and refer to it in-space
erals Administration, Department of the Interior, Washington for answer. If the application is approved, you will be pre-
25, D. C., or to the nearest field executive officer thereof, with sented with an exploration project contract on Form MF-200,
your name and address on each sheet of the application and for your signature.

all accompanying papers. If any question is inapplicable, or

THE APPLICANT

*1. Is applicant an individual, partnership, or corporation?
*2. If a partnership, state names and addresses of partners.
*3, If a corporation, state names and addresses of officers, directors, and five largest stockholders.
*4. Describe the mining and general business experience of (a) the applicant, and (b) the person or persons who will-manage the
project. :
*5. Are you the owner or the lessee of the property?
6. If owner, state what claims, liens, or encumbrances, if any, are against the property. ) f g TN a e e kB
7. If lessee, attach a copy of the lease and state if it is in good standing. GQE*&BS of icuucse mf“h L Locket G4
NOTE.—It will be necessary to procure and attach to the exploration project contract agreements of claimants, lienors, én-
cumbrances and lessors subordinating their interests in the property to the interest of the Government under the

contract.

. Furnish current financial statement, showing assets and liabilities, and a profit and loss statement.

. How much money is applicant prepared to invest in proposed project? Is it sufficient to pay your part of the cost of the
project as detailed in question 23 of this application form, in accordance with the regulations on Government participation
(Section 9 of Mineral Order 5) ? .

© 0

~
*If you have already answered these questions on MF-100, you are not required to answer the questions for this application. 16—64067-1





THE PROPERTY

10. (a) Give a description of the property that will be in any way involved in the exploration project, including any existing
mine or operating property. -

(b) Give the legal description of the exact parcel, plot, or area upon which the exploration is to be conducted.

NOTE.—If both areas are the same, so state. The only obligation to repay the Government is from the net earnings from
any commercial discovery made in the area specified in (b) above in which the exploration is to be conducted,
and the expenditure of funds which may be charged as costs of the project must be limited to that area or to
work necessary to perform the exploration in that area.

*11, State the present and former names of the property, if any.

*12. State, in detail, the location of the property with reference to towns, railroads, roads, s}nppmg points, including distances
and directions and kinds and conditions of roads.

*18. State source and quantity of water available for operations and its sufficiency at all seasons.
‘State amount of power to be used, rateé per hour or other cost, and source.

*14. Describe any existing useable facilities, equipment, buildings, or structure now on the property that will be devoted to the
exploration work.
15. State in detail how the ore could be shipped and how and where milled.
*16. History:
" (@) Give a statement,as complete as possible, of previous exploration, development, operation, and production of property,
with reasons for any past suspensions of operations.
(b) State briefly the known history and production of adjoining and neighboring properties.

(¢) Furnish any available (private) reports that may apply to this application, including results of mine examinations,
recommended exploration and development, and metallurgical investigations,

'17 ‘Production:
(a) If mine is in production, furnish the following information:

by

Grade or Net value
Tons per day analysis Cost per ton per ton
2 1) Mining .
2) Milling
(3) Shipped
or sold

*18. Ore or mineral reserves: (If property is or has been oﬁp'érating.)
(a) Describe the ore or mineral deposits briefly.
(b) Submit available maps and assay data.,
(c) Give estimated tonnage and grade of each class of ore reserves.
19. State any conditions or circumstances regarding the property not sufficiently brought out by the foregomg questions.

THE EXPLORATION

. 20, For what mineral or minerals and for what types of deposits and ores will the exploration be conducted?
i '21. Describe briefly, but concisely, the proposed work and the estimated time required to complete it.

NOTE.—The Government will not participate in a project that will require more than 2 years to complete.

:22. Furnish statement of the geological basis of the:project with particular emphasis on factors leading the operator to expect the
finding of commer cial ore bodies. This statement should be accompanied by supporting maps such as geological maps, maps
of the proposed openings and assay maps, sample lists, and other pertinent data.

THE REQUIREMENTS AND COSTS

'28. Tabulate in the form of an itemized statement with a sum ‘for each item the estlmated requirements and costs of the project so
- that the total will give the estimated cost of the project-in which the Government will participate, as follows:

* (&) Labor, by numbers and classes (miners, muckers, millmen, ete.), with wages of each.
4: (b) Supervisors, by numbers and positions, with salaries of each.
(¢) Cost of necessary repairs to existing facilities, structures, and buildings.
(d) Cost of necessary installation or construction of additional facilities, structures, and buildings.

(e) Cost of items of equipment, not now owned by the applicant which must be purchased for operations at a cost of $50 or
more each.

(f) Cost of rental for equipment which the operator proposes to rent.

(9) Rental value of items of equipment which the operator now owns and which-will.be devoted to the work.
(h) Cost of materials and supplies, including items of equipment costing less than $50 each. -

(4) Cost of power, water, utilities, and any other items not provided for above.

24. Furnish a time schedule of the project, stated in terms of months after project is approved, showing progress expected to be
accomplished and the money expected to be spent.

CERTIFICATION
The undersigned company, and the official executing this certification on its behalf, hereby certify that the information con-
talned in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete to the b their kyog{ladge_gpj,bel
g - < 4 . . By ..___ )/ A
EY- RS UL iamestoompany) ), Ly b G ks g “ ] 77 (sighature of authofized official)
Tty wibt» 3 JLi (Date) - . -;,-,-"(-’I-‘ltle)x

A S ot
Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representatlon to any department or agency
of the Umted States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

*Same as footnote on page 1. ' 16—64067-1  U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE





Internatiogal Lead & Copper Company, Idag‘aue.
The first five questions answered on DMA Docket No.3

No.6 FKone. .
No.7 leages are in good standing,
No.8 A ggets ) '
Mining Claims $100,000,
Tunnel improvements, roads,
open cut development, etc, 49,712.66
Machinery 74500,
Organization expense : L 22660,87
159,873.63
Lisbilities
Notes payable to individualg $ 2000,
dccounts payable 8000,
Taxes 300,
Wagee and salaries - 1500,
Advences from R.H.Turk 46975,85%
' 58775.33
Common stock $ 121,805,085
Surplus 20,706,885 _ 101,0988.20
‘ 159,873.53

No.9 dpplicant has been assured $25,000 to pay its portion of the cest of
exploration program. = : '

No.1l0 Exploration will be limited to the following claims, owned or leased

by International Lead & Copper Company, Silver Consolidated No.1,
~ Silver Consolidated, Red Bird No.2, Red Bird. Teddy No.l, Elizabeth,

Fraction No.2, Gray Easgle, Parrot, Medicine No.9, Sunrise No.2, and
Silver Reef No,7 - : '

No.ll, 12, 15, end 14 are answered in DMA No.384

No.1l5 Copper ore would be sent to Anaconda, Nont. for smelting., Lead ores to .
East Helana, Mont. or to one or enother of the Lead Smelters near Salt
Lake City, Utah. "
NO.16, 17, snd 18 are answered in DMA, 594 '
Nol9 Verification of engineers estimates of the ore quantities and values :
likely to be found here would justify building & modern mill, or smelter
to process the ores. '

No.20 Exploration will be for copper, lead, and zinc,

No.21 Ve desire to contract the dimond drilling or the locations most likely
to prove up considerable bodies of high grade ores. We prefer an experienced

. diamond drilling contractor and estimate am overall cost of approximately
§\§$6.per foot a hole, Six should skffice to complete the work, ,

No.22 A number of mining engineersg have stated that we Rmay expect to find an
accumlation of lead-zinc and copper carbonates, in eddition to the sulphide
ores at the water level epproximately 150 fest or less below the level of the
main 2500 foot tumnel which crosses & number of these veins,and which would
furnish the starting point for considerable portion of this exploratory
drilling. The presente of numerous deposits of heavily leached oxidigzed:
materal gveraging from 1% to 6% copper and from 23% to 8% ginc gives indications
that the sulphide ores wust have been extremely rich. These leached oxides can
be balled up in the hands. ¥e have a number of large surface deposits of lead
and zinc which we expect to explore &8 100 feet underground. These ores average
over 15% lead and ginc, A number of large copper deposits assaying from 1.3%
copper to as high as 83 ¥3% copper are to be explored to determine the extent &nd
values at depths up to 100 feet. _ ‘






N°om~

No.23B
No.23C
No.23D
: NO. 258
No.28F
No.28G
No.23H
No.2%1

No.24.

No.7

International Lead & Copper Compeny, Idaho Falls, Idaho.

Contract drilling at approximately $6. per foot, with all materials, equip-
ment,etc, to be furnished by the contractor.

dssayer and maper ' $400.per month,

Repairs to buildings $1000,

Unnecessarf. ' '

Unnecessary.

None, ‘

Rental of $15 cubic foot compressor & Ingersoll-Rand) $200, per month,
Nme. ) \ '

Hone.

EBight months after project is apporoved, end six months after the contract has
been let this project should be completed,

Four of these leases were submited with our loan application DMA Docket No.
594,











